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I - PM0. 	(e-inail only) 
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AGNNT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 0275-04-C=59-80301 

Pge 1 of 3 Pages CID Regulation 195-1 

SA 	 7C-4 	78 MP DET Forward (CID) 

Basis for Investigation: On 20 Aug 04, this office received correspondence from the 22nd 
Military Police Battalion (CID), Camp Victory, Iraq APO AE 09342, which contained a 
translated copy of a letter written by Mr 
Intenment Seiial Number (ISN): 	 wherein re g 	een 	c 
assaulted during interrogations. (See E-mail from MG 	19 Aug 04, for details) 

	

' 	1 On 22 Aug 04, I,TC 	 Commander, 22n MP BN (CID), Camp Victory, IZ, bC-i 1014-4 
provided this office with copies of 'twO Contact Memorandums (Cla.ssified as SECRET) fr0111 

. 

the Iraqi Survey Grou. Jomt Interro ation and Debriefing Center, Camp Slayer, IZ, pertaining to 
kre-LiBlack List 	 One of the rnemorandtuns was titled Contact 

Memorandum NO. 3, dated 12 Jul 04, and detailed an interview of Mr 11111■11.cluring 	isrte--St 
which he reported he had been anused and tortured for a ten day period in Jim 03. The second 
memorandum was titled Con.tact Memorandum NO. 10, dated 28 Jul 04, and. detailed an 
interview of Mr 	 a review of his medical records Which deta.iled on 12 Jun 03 IAA b-tc 
he was treated for lacerations to his Wrists, and ori 14 Jun 03 he was treated injuries to his upper 
chest. Also, it was noted on 28 Jul Q4, IVIr1111111111111was given an assignment by the bg-1-1, kte-(1 
individu.al WaS interviewing him instructinihim to provide detailed. report coriCerning the alleged 
abuse he underwent in jun 03. This is possibly what prompted the letter MrMairM141))6 -4', irt 
wrote alleging he was abused which this office received 011 20 Aug 04. (See 'Contact 
Memorandums for Details) 

About 1445, 23 Aug 04, SA 	 this office, with the LC-) 6/c -I 
assistance Interpreter 	 DET (CID), Camp Victory, Iraq, b 	, bre 

	

, 	, interviewed, Mr 	 in reference to the allegations of abu.se he rnade. Mr figtb4-q, 
1111111111Preiterated Yerb.atim. the translated letter Provided to this office by the 22nd HAPIN b6-ct, 101c- 4 
(CID). 	 prior to being detainee at Camp Cropper he was worldng for 
the, Central Intelligence A,gency (CIA), and was providing the CIA with information about his 
former intelligence job. Mr 	 while he was being questioned and beaten 1,6--4, 10°Tc. 
he knew he was near the airport, because th.e entire time he could liear airplanes. He also related 
while he Was being beaten he could hear other people that sotmded like they were being beaten, 
because he heard other people screarning and yelling the entire time he was being questioned and 
beaten. Mr 	 as unable to provide any additional information other than what he 'DC-% 
had already related in the letter he wrote. 

. 	1(.4 ts-tc4 J 
...About 1600, 23 Aug 04, SA, gillicoorclinated with L,TC 	 11c# 

Canip Commandant, Camp Cropper, Baghdad, Iraq, who provided a copy Of Mr 	Jo‘ - 
111111111111 Camp Cropper Detainee file containing documentation CamP CroPPer ha on Mr JA-4, b-ic- 4 

Special Agent 	 Baghda.d, Iraq APO AE 09342 
Signatu 	 Date: 

bc 1  hje 	9 Nov 04 	
PtP:14:9 

CID Form 94 	 OFFICIAL USE ONLY 	 1100004 
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and a translated coPY of the letter In which 	 he WaS b 	ble-4 , 

taken from Camp Cropper and abused in early jun 03. (See Detainee File and-Letter for details) 

AGENT'S COMMENT: LTC111111111111111related Mr111111111111111pdetainee file which 16 
contained interrogation notes, 'etc, was maintained by the Iraqi Serve GroliP (isq, Camp SlaYer, 
IZ. LTC11111111111/also related this office had to coordMate throug,h Detainee Operations, .10C-c-1, 
Camp Victory, IZ (MG Geoffrey I). MILLER's office) to obtain Mr 	 naedical 	, 191c -.4 
records. 

1111264 
About 1025, 27 Aug 04, SAIIIMIcoordinated with SGT 
0 erations NCOIC, Camp Cropper, Baghdad, Iraq, who provide(' a copy of Mr 

medical records from Camp Cropper. (See Medical Files for detai 
dic—f 

L.4 -et, L,/ 6-4f 

About 1810, 27 Aug 04, Mr 	 Analyst, JSG, Camp Slayer, Baghdad, Iraq, h6--/-1, Lic-el 
provided this office with a copy of Mr 	 etainee file on compact disc (The '36 -4, kfc-cf 
compact disc is classified as SECRET). (See Compact Disc for details) 

4.-1 ble--( 
About 1145, 31 Aug 04, SA 	conducted a review of the medical records of Mr Or b4-ti, b-16--ci 

The review reVealed on 12 Jun 03, Mr Millallaillwas treated for several L 4-qi b 1 c- 4 ,, 
abrasions to his body and injuries to his chest (a note in the records for dais date related Mr Olt bb-LL L. ic- - "i" 

- 	- 	 . 	. 	 , 

was returned from MI). Also, the review revealed on 14 Jun 03, MR mg k 4 -4, 6,1c-- `-( 
	 was t:reated for injuries to his hands (a note in the records for this clate related Mr b 6 -q) 10 "tc- 711 

J 

injuries on his hands were from flex cuffs) .1s 4-1-1, b--r c.. — 4 
,t)___k__6-( Lic-/ 

About 1500, 2 Sep 04, SAIIII.ccinducted a review of Mr etainee file 104 	k /6 --cf 
(Classified as SECRET), which was provided to this office by Mr 	in an attempt to b6-q, 
identify interviews conducted of Mr1111101111 during the time'frame he reported was b -q, 
abused. The only mention of interviews conducted of Mr111111111Maround the time he bc -q, 	c 
stated he was abused was on 4 Jun 03. He was interviewed by Unknown individual(s)/ 
Orga.nization. This was a couple of days before he alleged he was taken from Canal) Cropper and 
abused. Additionally, the review revealed he was interviewed on 12, 13, and 14 Jun, 03, by 	 , 
Federal Bureau in Investigalions (FBD Agents.■11111,(NFI) and111011111111111,NFI) b6-4 
(12 Jam 03 was the day he reportedly returned to Cainp Cropper from the place Where he was 
taken and abused). 

(bC. 4 , 
About 1000, 9 Sep 04, SA sir coordinated 'with LTC UMW who stated he conducted1C-q" t`tc 
a query of Camp Croppers TrEi'and was not able to locate way In/Out of Camp Detainee L,ogs for • 
the Jun 03 fime frame. LTC 	 the only Detainee In/Out of Camp Detainee i)G-1.t, 

SA 
Special Agent, 

Signature. 

=ID roim 94 

-2_ 7Stl'HMP DET .Forward (CID) 
Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342 
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'Logs his unit currently had on ha.nd were those from When his unit tOOIC OVer Camp Cropper, 
which were for Jan 04 to the present. LTC VIIIIIIIIIIIPrelated prior to the ea.rly part of this 641 
year (2004) when his unit took over Camp Cropper, documentation in reference to detainees was 
very lunited due to inadequate/poor records keeping at the facility. 

bC.--1)1o1c -1 
About 1040, 9 Sep 04, SAMINIlicoordinated with Mr 11.11111011111. Chief of Operations 
Joint Interrogations Debriefing Center, Camp Slayer, IZ in an attempt to locate Interrogation logs 
for Mr 	 detailing interrogations he has underwent since his detention. Mr i‘ 	bDic""sr 

stated prior to late 2003, records keeping e Camp Cropper, IZ and other Detention .1,4, 
Facilities in Iraq was very poor and there were very limited records kept on all of the detainee 
who.were detained at Camp Cropper. He related his office nor the ISG have any Interrogation 
Logs or any other similar documentation detailing who interrogated detainees at Carrqi Cropper 
before the issue of poor records keeping was corrected in late 2003. 

About 1130, 9 Nov 04, SAIMIlliconducted a query of the Biometrics Automated Toolset 134-1) °lc" 
System (BATS), in an attempt to identify any iMerrogation reports or other documentation in an 
attempt to identify the individuals/organization that intenogated Mr11111111111111111during the 1)C-4, L'ic -(J6 

time frame he alleged he was abused. There were no entries or documentation in reference to Mr 
111.1111111111111annotated in BATS. //LAST,ENTRY/// b -4, 101c- 

C-I SA 
Special Agen 

Signature: 

CID Form FOR •FFICIAL VSE ONLY 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 
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si MNC-I 22ND BN/CMDR  

Page I of 6 

- 0 t 	 ?Int,/ 

04 *C11)2594.80301 J36--1) 

From: 	Miller Geoffrey (Maj. Gen.) MNF-1 DCG-DO 
Sent: 	Thursday, August 19, 2004, 10:48 AM 
TO: 11111111111111P-TC MNN 22ND MP BN/CMDR 410 	-1 

CPT MNC-f D AINEE OPS; 
LTC MNF-I C3 Detainee.Ops 

OL MNF-I DCG LC-3, 
4-3,191c-3 

b6-if 

of Sta 
Subject: 	FW: BL 
Importance: High 

Please leek at this' and come tall( with me. ba.- I, 
GDM 

Cc: 

From: baghstat [mallto:baghstat@orna.sgov.gov] 
Sent: 'Thursday, August 19, 2004 10:40 AM 
To: Miller Geoffrey MG MNC-I DCG(D) 
SubJect 	 61c-4- 
Importance: High 

General Miller, 

Sir, we are passing some information to you that may have already received your attention. If it has not, it probably will 
in the near future and we desired to make sure that it would not catch you by surprise. 

Our HQ'S office sent us some infonnation la.st night, early AM hours here in Baghdad, on mini That information is a i.-)C 
letter that BLIIIIPwrote =Icing allegations of mistreatment. All We have here and in HQ'S is the full letter which is 4:)6--1-1r 10.-16 
pasted below and attache(' to the etnail. According to HQ'S, ISG acquired this letter. That is all we know. 

Thanks, sup bc, -LE I IC 

Letter From: BLACICLIST 

MR. INTERROGATOR 

1.ON FRIDAY AFTERNOON 05/28/2003, OFFICERMIICONTACTED ME VIA 	 BASED 124.-3,131C---3 
ON THE INTERROGATION AUTHORITY, HE REQUESTED /AY PR.ESENCE TO THE MI'ORT. I HAVE 
ARRIVED TO THE CHECK POINT AT 4:00 PM WITH MY13ROTHER IN LAW,11111.111111111.AFTER A HALF 	biC -3 
AN HOUR,1111PARRIVED AND ACCOMPANIED ME TO TI-IE INSIDE OF THE CAMP, AND THEN HE ID C. b 
BROUGHT ME TO HERE. HE ASKED ME IF I CAN LEGALLY DEFEND MYSELF, AND I SAID YES, BECAUSE 
I WAS SURE THAT I HAVE NOT COMMITTED A MISTAKE IN MY LIFE. 

— L C-3 bic,--3) 2.AT 6:00 PM,VIOAND I ENTERED THIS CAMP AND WE WERE RECEIVED BY STAFF SERGEANT - 
11111111111, THEN WORECOMMENDED ME TO HIM AND GAVE NUMBER 75 AND HE PLACED IT ON MY 
HAND. AFTER THAT I WAS TAKEN TO THE DOCTOR AND THE INTERPRETER WAS MRIIIIIMIRO 	kfc-7-3 
THE FORMER IRAQI HEALTH MINISTER. THE DR. DIAGNOSED AND CONFIRMED THAT I HAVE 	• 
DIABETES, BLOOD PRESSURE, IUDNEY STONE, AND AN INCREASE IN THE BLOOD HEMOGLOBIN. HE 
GAVE ME MEDICINE AND I WAS PLACED IN A HALL 'WITH LT. GENER.AL1111111111111110ND LT bC 
GENERAL 	 AND 	 OTHERS. AFTER TWO DM L110;14-3 , 

6w 	X 

000007 
EXHIBITz (I-61 

b -it, kle-f 

8/19/2004 
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ALL, OF THEM ARE FROM THE INTELLIGENCE SERVICE, AND OTHERS LIKE LT. ENE 
11111111111111111111111111111111111 DR. 1111111111111111.11111111AND 	 AND -3 Plc3 

liA02THAL7 LTHERE4 C D 2 5 9 8 Ic3.°3,11)..tc_r 

TRANSFERRE13 TO ANOTFWR HALL FOR SICK PEOPLE AND 11■1 T 

AT THE END OF FIRST WEEK OF' JUNE, I WAS TAKEN FOR INTERROGATION AND 113TC.b-34 
S 1-1.1111111.,D IIITEN'TS. A YOUNG TALL THIN INTERROGAT'OR SHOWED UP, HIS FACE VITAS LONG AND 

HAD NOT GROWN ANY MOUSTACHE YET, HE WAS ABOUT 27 YEARS OLD, AND THERE WAS AN 
INTEFtPRETER THERE, I CAN DESCRIBE HIM AS AVERAGE HEIGHT, LIGHT BROWN, WIDE EYES, SHORT 
HAIR LIKE SOLDIERS' HAIR, AND SHAVED MOUSTACHE. THE IN'TERROGATOR SAID TO ME "FORGET 
THE TWO MONTHS, THE FOURTH (APRIL) AND 'THE FIFTH (MAY) 'THAT YOU WERE WITH US AND TELL 
US WHAT IS THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE INTELLIGENCE AND THE INTERNATIONAL TERRORISM 
AGAINST AMERICA AND THE ROLE OF THE INT'ELLIGENCE IN HIDING WNED AND YOU HAVE A ROLE IN 
THAT" I TOLD HIM T'HAT IN MY LINE OF WORK SINCE I WAS APPOINTEE) IN THE INTELLIGENCE IN 1982 
UNTIL NOW I DID NOT DEAL DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY WITH WMD OR INTERNATIONAL TERRORISM. 
FROM 1982 UNTIL 1991, I WORKED IN NI-4 IN THE EUROPEAN THEATER IN GATHERING INFORMATION 
AND I WORKED AS DIPLOMAT IN AUSTRIA. SINCE 1991 UNTIL 1996 I WORKED IN M-I IN THE OFFICE OF 
THE DIRECTOR. OF THE INTELLIGENCE AS A MAILMAN, RECEPTIONIST, RECEIVER OF STAFF' 
COMPLAINT, AND IN CHARGE OF THE PREPARATION OF PLACES FOR CONFERENCES AND GUESTS. IN 
1997, I WORKED FOR SDC MONTHS IN INTERROGATION, AND IN 1998 ANE) 1999 I WORKED IN THE 
INTELLIGENCE IN BASARA FIGHTING IRANIAN INTELLIGENCE. IN 2000 AND 2001 I WORKED IN THE 
RESEARCH CENTER. IN 2002 AND 2003-1 WORKED AS A DIRECTOR. OF NI-14 IN CHARGE OF TRAINING 
ME NEW INTELLIGENCE OFFICERS, OR OFFICER WHO WORK OUTSI1DE IRAQ, FIGHTING T'HE IRANIAN 
TERRORISM, AND PROTECTING EMBASSIES AND PLANS WHEN THEY FACE TERRORIST ACTIOIVS. 

I WAS TRUTHFUL, WITH YOU AND HE REPLIED "I KNOW HOW TO MAICE you TALK", THEN FITS FRIEND 
WHO WAS OLDER THAN HIM CAME(ABOUT 35 'YEARS), TALL AND HUGE, WHITE, ROUND FACE, BLUE 
EYES, SHAVED MOUSTACHE, ANID HE MPEATED THE, SAME THREAT AND THEY TOOK. ME TO THE 
SICK WARD. 

3. ON FRIDAY THE FIRST HALF OF RINE 2003 AND AFTER THE LIGHTS WERE OFF, AND AFTER THE 
SLEEP OF MOST OF THE DETAINEES, THE HALL DOOR WAS OPENED, AND THE GUARD WOKE ME UP 
AND ASKED ME TO co TO THE ADMINISTRATION ROOM. THERE, I SAW SDC ARMED PERSONS 
WEARING MILITARY UNIFORMS AND ACCOMPANIED BY THE CAMP ADMINISTRATION AND THEY 
ASKED ME,TO LAY ON THE GROUND. AFTER THAT, 'THEY TIED MY HANDS TO THE BACK WITH 
PLASTIC RII3BON, AND MY FEET AS WELL, AND THEY PUT A BAG OVER. MY  HEAD, THEN THEY 
CARRIED IVIE AND PUT ME IN THE BACK OF, A DOUBLE SECTION PICKUP THAT I'VE SEEN PARKED IN 
THAT LOCATION 'BEFORE THEY PUT THE BAG OVER MY HEAD AND IT WENT. THROUGH OUT THE 
WAY, THE SOLDIERS STARTED KICIUNG 1vIY HEAD AND ALL OVER MY BODY WITH THEIR FEET, AND 
ONE OF THEM SAT ON MY BACK AND I HEARD THE LOADING OF THE PISTOL, NEAR MY EARS AND HE 
PRESSED THE PISTOL AGAINST MY BEAD AND SAID "WE ARE GOING TO KILL YOU" AND HE STARTED 
HOLDING MY HEAD WITH HIS OTHER HANDAND HIT MY HEAD ON 'THE CAR I FELT THE BLOOD 
REACHING MY' MOUTH, AND HAD HEAVY BREATHING. AFT'ER FIFTEEN NIINUTES, THE PICKUP 
STOPPED, THEY CARRIED ME AND 'THREW ME HARD TO THE GROUND. FEW MINUTES LATER I HEARD 
THE VOICE OF 'THE YOUNG TALL INTERROGATOR AND THE SAME IRAQI INTERPRE'TER, HE SAID "ARE 
YOU GOING TO TALK'?" I REPLIED "I DO NOT HAVE ANY'THING NEW" HE SAID "1 WILL MAKE YOUR 
LIFE LIKE HELL", AFTER THAT THEY DRAGGED ME FOR TEN METERS THEN UNTIED MY FEET AND 
ASKED ME TO STAND. 'THEY REMOVED THE BAG FROM MY HEAD AND I FOUND MYSELF IN A ROOM 
WITHOUT FURNITURE AND TWO SOLDIERS IN FRONT OF ME. ONE WAS CARRYING A WOODEN STICK 
IN HIS HAND, AND HE WAS AVERAGE IN HEIGHT, GREEN. EYES, AND CHESTNUT HAIR. THEY BROUGHT 
AN IRON BOX WITH A PROJECTOR AND THEY PUT IT 3 OR 2 CENTIMETERS OF MY FACE, AND IT WAS 
EMITTING INTENSE HEAT AND LIGHT FOR MORE THAN THREE HOURS, AND EVERY TIME I PUT MY 
HEAD A WAY FROM THE LIGHT I WAS STRUCK WITH THE STICK OR ICICKED WITH THE SHOES. THE 
13LOOD WAS RUNNING ON MY FACE AND THEY POURED VERY COLD WATER OVER MY HEAD. 

THEY PUT A CLOTH BAND OVER MY WOUND, TFIEN THEY ASKED ME TO HALF SIT AND THAT WAS 
HARD ON ME BECAUSE IVIY WEIGHT WAS 345 POLTNDS, AND. THAT CAUSED METO FALL ON THE 	0 0 0 0 0 s 

-°99E7X53HIBIT ?(-2-M 
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02•04 •CID259"80301 
GROUNDAND MY HANDS WERE STILL TIGHTLY TIED BEHIND MY BACK. THEY STARTED HITTING ME 
UNTIL IT GETS DIFFICULT TO STAND UP. IT CON'FINUED LIKE THIS FOR SEVERAL Noun. AFTER THAT 
THEY LEFT ME S'FANDING FOR AN HOUR_ REQUES`Itto WATER, THEY SAID VPEN YOUR MOUTH" I 
OPE'NED MY mouTH AND POURED THE WATER OVER MY ,t,.T AND MYSACK ANDNOVATER 
ENTERED MY MOUTH. AFTER THAT THEY ORDERED,ME TO LAY DOWNON,THE4GROUND mtre BACK 
AND LIFT MY LEG AS THE SOLDIER DEMONSTRATED rr Tow, AND IDID. MY LEG WAS IMP, AND IT 
FELL ON TFIE GROUND. THEY STARTED VIOLENTLY HMINGIVIE WITH THE STICK 014 THE BACK OF 
MY FOOT. THIS CONTINUED FOR MORE THAN TWO HOURS AND AFTER THAT THEY ORDERED ME TO 
STAND AND THEY BROUGHT THE PROJECTOR BACK AND THIS CONTINUEDUNTIL THE SECOND DAY. I 
WAS FALLING DOWN ON THE GROUND, BECAUSE I WAS TIRED. WHEN I REQUESTED WATER, THEY 
'FOLD ME TO OPEN MY MOUTH Al4D THEY POURED WATER OVER MY HEAD OR MY BACK AND FEW ' 
DROPS FELL IN MY MOUTH. THE,N, THE YOUNG TALL INTERROGATOR CAMETWHIMSELFWITHOUT 
AN INTERPRETER AND TOLD ME "DO YOU SPEAK ENGLISH?" I SAID "NO, ONLYSIMPLE WORDS", HE 
GAVE ME, ONE CUP OF WATER AND I WANTED MORE BUT HE DID NOT GIVE ME MORE AND HE SAID 
WHEN WE REACH AN UNDERSTANDING, WE WILL TRANSFER YOU TO A PLACE WHERE-YQUNCAN 
SLEEP AND EAT, AND HE STARTED ASKING THE SAME QUESTIONS I GA VE HIM THE SAME ANSWERS 
AND HE RESUMED MORE INTENSE TORTURE PROGRAM. THEY o-A VE ME A-CUP OF WATERSVERY 
THREE HOURS OR MORE, SOMETIlvIES THEY GIVE ME A PIECE OF CRACKERS. IN THE FOLLPWING DAY 
THE OTHF_R INTERROGATOR. CAME WITHOUT AN INTERPRETER AND HE W 	TO KNOW ABOUT 
THE WEAPONS Of THE EMBASSIES AND THE Rota.oF M-14 IN THAT. I REACEM A COMPLETE 
DESPERATION FROM LIFE BECAUSE OF THE INTENSITY OF THE TORTURE AND EXHAUSTION. I 
STARTED TALKING ABOUT WEAPONS AS FIE WAS ASKING. FIE ASKED LEADING QUESTIONS MsID I 
CHANGED THEM TO ANSWERS AND ADD A LITTLE TO 'TIMM. HE GAVE ME A BOTTLE OF WATER AND 
IT WAS SO IMF'ORT ANT TO ME, AND I FELT LIKE I OWNED THE WHOLE WORLD. AFTER THAT, THE 
OTHER INTERROGATOR CAME AND STARTED A CONVERSATION ABOUT 'THE INSPECTORS 
SURVEILLANCE AND I HAD A GOOD IMAGINATION, THEN WE TALKED ABOUT AL-QAEDA, AND I SAID 
"IN MY LIFE, I NEVER HAD BEEN EXPOSED ANY INFORMATION RELATED TO AL-QAEDA, EXCEPT' THE 
MEETING OF 1993 OF M-4 WITH EGYPTIAls1 OPPOSITION GROUP IN SUDAN, AND I SAID TOMEI IA -3 
GROUP IN APRIL AND MAY THAT THE DIRECTOR OF THE INTELLIGENCE, HIS ASSIST ANT, AND 

PROVE THAT, AND I EXPLAINED MAT IF THERE WAS A FILE RELATED b C -3, 
TO AL-QAEDA WHERE AND HOW THEY CAN FIND IT, DAYS AND NIGHTS GO EIY, THE TORTURE WAS 
REPEATED, AND I DONT ICNOW UNTIL I FELL ON THE GROUND, AND ONE OF THE SOLDIERS HIT ME 
HARD WITH HIS SHOES ON THE LEFT SIDE OF MY CHEST, AND I PASSED OUT, WHEN I GAINED 
CONSCIOUS, THERE WAS A DOCTOR II4 THE SAME R.00M PUTTING HIS STETHOSCOPE ON MY CHEST 
AND MEASURING THE BLOOD-PRESSURE, AND THERE W AS A I3LOOD MARK ON MY CHE,ST DUE TO 
THE HITS, I WAS LEFT SITTING FOR TWO HOURS, AND I TRIED TO SLEEP, BUT, THEY PUT A STEREO 
WITH LOUD SOUND NEAR ME. AFTER THAT, THEY ASKED ME TO STAND FOR TWO-THREE HOURS, AND 
I WAS SITTING OR SLEEPING FOR AN HOUR WITH CONTINUATION OF A CUP OF WATER,AND A PIECE 
OF CRACKER. 

THE YOUNG INTERR.OGATOR HAD COME, THEN HE 'WAS FOLLOWED BY THE HUGE INTERROGATOR, 
AND THEY SAID "YOU WOULD DM HERE AND FORGET ABOUT YOUR CIRLDREN OR YOU TALK Al3OUT 
ONLY TWO SUBJECTS (IRAQ'S RELA'TIONSHIP WITH AL-QAEDA) AND (THE ROLE OF IIS IN THE 
CONCEALMENT OF' WMD), AND TWO INTERROGATORS WILL COME TO YOU TO OBTAIN INFORMATION 
Al3OUT IRAQ'S AGENTS IN THE U.S, AND THE OFFICERS WHO WERE SECRETLY SENT OUTSIDE IRAQ". 1 
SAID THAT I HAD GIVEN ALL THESE INFORMATION IN APRIL, AND THEY SAID THAT THERE IS A LIST 
OF FIVE OR SIX NAMES, SOME OF THEM IN DUBAI AND OTHER COUNTRIES THAT YOU FORGOT TO 
MENTION AND YOU MUST PROVIDE THE LIST, AND I SAID "ARE YOU SURE OF THAT?", AND THEY SAID 
"YES", THEN THEY SAID A THIRD PERSON IS GOING TO MEET WITH YOU AND ASK YOU ABOUT 
TERRORISM AND WMD, AND BE INFORMED ME THAT YOUR FILE IS WITH US, AND WE WILL DECIDE 
YOUR FATE. 

IT WAS FOR NINE DAYS AND I COULDN'T REMEMBER THE DETAILS OF IT, BECAUSE OF THE INTENSITY 
OF EXHAUSTION, TFIEN I WAS TRANSFERRED TO A DIFFERENT ROOM, AND THEY UNTMD MY HAND 
WHICH WAS TIED TO MY BACK, AND THAT WAS THE FOURTH TIME THEY UNTIE MY HAND, AND THEY 
TOOK OFF MY BLINDFOLD, AND I SAW A GROUP OF DETAINEES IN THE SAME ROOM WITH THEIR 
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FACES FACING THE WALL. THERE WERE ow avnlAN PEOPLE, AND ONE OF THEM TOOK. A PICTURE 
OF ME AND ASKED ME ABOUT: THE nwqp I, HAD ONIVIY FACE, AND THEY TOLD lum-MAT rm A 
TERRORIST AND I COMPLAINT TO HIM Abbilis ?Kg ItAtitatE. 

AFTER THAT, THEY SENT ME BACKATO THEROOMANDSLINDFOLDEVIVIVIIYES,1000 .DFTHEM 
HIT THE MYFOREHEAD AGAINST THE WALL, ODIIITTFIEBACKpf k/f1( 	TOW itIWWALL, 
AND AS A RESULT THERE WAS A-WOUND AND I WAS BLEEDING, AND THEy PUT AN ICE ON THE 
WOUND, AND THEY COVERED IT WITH A CLOTH BAM. AIL TWO OR. TIME DAYS IATiR, W AS 
RELEASED FROM MAT PLACE Amp Foum YOU IN THIS CAMP, AND:BEFORE DAWN TIME, THE 
GUARD TOOK ME TO THE BATHROOM AND I TOOK A SHOWER. 

IN THE MORNING, I WAS BROUGHT TO TIM ADMINISTRATIVE oFnaAL, mR. 	AND RE USED A IC 3. Jilc-3 
CAMERA TO PHOTO ALL THE MARKS OF TORTURE ON MY HEAD, FACE, CIIEST, AND THE HANDCUFF 	" 
MARKS TO MY WRIST WHICH WAS A DEEP CUT. THE DOCTOR 11111111111111AND THE NURSE,COIVIE ANDAL-2A*-.= 
CHECK.ED ME UP, AND ON THE FOLLOWING DAY HE SENT NM TO THE HOSPITAL IN THIS 'AREA, AND 
THEY TOOK X -RAYS TO MY CHM- T, AND THERE WERE THREE RIBS FRACTURED, AND THEY TOOIC MRI 
TO MY LITTLE AND THUMB FINGER NERVES, BECAUSE THE WOUND HAD REACHED THE NERVE. 

TIIE TREATMENT STAGE TO ME AND THE MST OF MY COMRADES Hsi THE HALL, 
AND I STARTED GETTING INFORMATION FROMMIIIIPABOUT OMER SOURCES OF INTELLIGENCE 4-13, 7c, -3 

AmEmcA, AND FROM 
DR.11111111111.1111111111111111111r130UT DIFFERENT' THINGS, BECAUSE HE WAS THE IritECTOR OF /14 6-3, hric--3 
AL-GHAFIQfP OJECT. THREE DAYS LATER, THE INTERROGATION HAS START'ED, AND TWO PEOPLE 
FIAVE SHOWED UP AND I 

GAVE THEIVI WHAT THEY ASKED FOR OF INFORMATION OF EXAGGERATION AND LIE. THEN, AN OLD 
OFFICER WITH A BEARD, AND BLONDE HAIR HAD cAr4, AND HE WITNESSED THE MARKS OF' 
TORTURE AND HE SAID THAT HE HAD FRACTURED RIBS BECAUSE WAS A MOUNTAIN CLIMI3ER 
AND HE IS AN OFFICER IN THE SPECIAL FORCES. HE INDICATED T'HAT BE KNEW WHAT HAPPENED TO 
ME AND STARTED TO TALK ABOUT TERRORISM, EXPLOSIVES, 
AND AL-QAEDA. I WAS ANSWERING THE QUESTIONS, AND SOMETIMES I ADD TO THEM FROM:THE 
INFORMATION I OBTAINED FROM DR.11111111111111 1)(,;-3 6 7C-.3 

- 	 . 
ON THE FOLLOWING DAY; THE YOUNG TALL INTERROGATOR 'W140 WAS IN CHARGE OF THE TORTURE 
CAME TO TIM INTERROGATION TENT AND SAID "WE KNEW THAT YOU STARTED TO COOPERATE AND 
YOU MUST CONTINUE, AND YOUR FATE IS DECIDED BASED ON THE INFORMATION OF A.* AND 
TERRORISM". EVERY INTERROGATOR COMES AND REPEATS TFIE SAME PROMISE, MONTHS PASSED, 
AND I STARTED TO FORGET WHAT I SAID OF LIES, BECAUSE LMS DONT STAY IN THE MEMORY, 
BECAUSE THEY HAVE NO BASIS, AND I LOST MY PSYCHOLOGICAL AND MENTALBALANCE, AND I 
COULDN'T CONTINUE LYING, BECAUSE I WAS FACED WITH A SKILLFUL INTERROGATOR WHO 
DOESN'T BUY LIES, AND IF OTHER INTERROGATORS WERE VERY CAREFUL, THEY WOULD HAVE 
DiscovERED 'THE LIES. 

DURING APRIL AND MAY, I WAS ACCOUNTING ON A GOOD FUTURE FOR ME, MY SDC CHILDREN, MY 
WIFE, MY HANDICAPPED FATHER, MY SICK Is/IOTHER, FIVE BROTHERS, AND SEVEN SISTERS TO LIVE 
IN AN AGRICULTURAL LAND TOGETHER IN ONE HOUSE, AND AFTER BEING FREE OF FEAR, 
SURVEILLANCE, AND DESPOTISM OF THE FORMER REGIME. 

I WAS DREAMING OF A PRODUCTIVE RELATIONSHIP WITH AMERICA (THE MOST POWERFUL NATION 
OF THE WORLD), BUT A SMALL GANG HAD SPOILED THAT RELATIONSHIP, BECAUSE THEY WANTED 
TO HARM ME THROUGH INDIRECT MOTIVES BY THE LEADERS OF THE OPPOSMON. 0 2 7 5 5 
IS IT ACCEPTAI3LE TO HAVE A PRISON OF WAR KIDNAPPED FROM THE PRISON CAGE WHERE HE WAS 
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UNDER THE PROTECTION OF THE AMERICAN FLAG AND BE TORTURED THIS WAY? IT IS AN INSULT 
NOT TO ME BUT TO EVERY HONEST, AMERICAN. 

I CHALLENGE EVER.Y PERSON TO DENY THE TRUTHFULNESS OF THE RELATIONSHIP VVITH YOU IN 
APRIL, AND MAY. I DID NOT RAISE ANY ARM, INSTIGATE, OR TALK TO ANYONE TO RESIST YOU, 
13ECAUSE I KINOW THAT . 
THE FUTURE IS WITH YOU. I HAVE NOT CommrrtED AI' ALL A CRIME AGAINST HUMANITY. I FORGOT 
TO SAY ONE MORE THING, SOME OF THE INTERROGATORS WERE SA ING THAT TH:EY WOULD HAND 
ME TO THE NEW GOVERNMENT SO THAT THEY CUT MY SEXUAL ORGANS, AND MOST OF THEM WERE 
SEEING THE MARICS OF TORTURE. WHEN I STARTED COMPLAINING, THEY ASKED ME TO I3E QUIET. I 
WAS PLACED IN A SOLITARY CONFINEMENT FRON AUGUST UNTIL, NOVEMBER, I DIDN'T SEE OR TALK 
TO ANYBODY, AND I DID NOT RECEIVE ANY LETTERS. 

TRUTH HAD BROUGHT ME TORTURE, AND THEY ASKED ME TO LIE, ANI) I DID, AND BOTH, TRUTH 
AND LIES HAD LED ME TO THIS SITUATION. I'M IN A BirrER STRUGGLE INSIDE MYSELF, AND I SEE 
HUMANITARIAN TREATMENT FROM 'THE SOLDIERS, MEDICAL STAFF', ANI) SOME OF TILE 
TNTERROGATORS EXPRESSING WHAT WE HAVE ALREADY HEARD ABOUT 'THE AMERICA'S JUSTICE. 

WHEN I RECALL WHAT HAPPENED TO ME, I GET CONVINCED THAT WHAT HAD HAPPENED WAS 
THROU01-1 A PERSONAL PL()T, AND I HAVE GRANTED MY DESTINY TO ALMIGHTY GOT), ME LORD OF 
HEAVEN AND EAR'TH, MY GOD AND 'THEIR GOD, AND HE'S THE WELL TRUSTWORTHY AM) THE MOST 
GRACIOUS AND MERCIFUL. DURING APRIL AND MAY 2003, THE MEETINGS WITHMIIMAND 15 4-3 43 7' c-3 

1111111.AT THE AIRPORT AND IN OUR. HOUSES IN BAGHDAD WERE MOSTLY WITHOUT AN 19 	b a-3 
INTERPRETER, AND IT WAS COMPLICATING 'THE SUBJECT. 

DUMNG MY RECENT VISIT TO TILE AIRPORT, I WAS PLACED IN A ROOM FOR FOLJR. DAYS WITI-I A 
GOOD SERVICE FOR SECURITY REASONS REGARDING THE CAMP, AND WE ALSO TALKED ABOUT THE 

. 	 _ 

/vIETHODS TO GAIN INFORMATION ABOUT THOE WMID AND TERRORISM. 

I WAS SAYING AND SUGGESTING TRUTHFUL OPINIONS BASED ON THE MUTUAL TRUST, AND AFTER 
THAT I RETURNED HOME AND THE WORK CONTINUED ON INFORMATION AND FOLLOW -UP UN'TIL 

• 05/28/2003. THE INFORMATION YOU FOIJND TO BE TRUE WHICH WAS OUTSIDE MY SPECIALTY, THAT I 
HAVE OBTAIN'ED THROUGH THE NATURE OF MY WORK WITH THE MAIL, BEING CLOSE 'TO THE 
DIRECTOR OF THE IIS FOR SDC YEARS, PERSONAL RELAIIONSHIPS WITH 'THE IIS, AND MY GOOD 
INTENTION SERVICE. AS FOR THE INFORMATION RELATED TO THE WMD AND TERRORISM WERE 
GIVEN TO DURING THE INTERROGATION AND TOR.TURE. 

I FIA.VE REACHED THE LEVEL WHERE I CAN'T ADD A SINGLE CHARACTER, BECAUSE I'M 
PSYCHOLOGICALLy TIR.ED AND SICIC, AND I DON'T KNOW MY FATE; AND THE GANG MIGHT COME 
BACK AGAIN, AND I LIVE IN A WHEEL OF WORRIES, BUT I HAVE A dOOD FATTH IN ALMIGH'TY GOD 
THAT IT WELL BE CLEAR TO THE AMERICAN GOVERNMENT WHAT ilAD HAPPENED TO ME, AND IT 
WILL BE FAIR. TO ME ANT) MY FAMILY, AND RETURN ME TO 'THEM, AND TRUST STARTS GROWING 
BACK ONCE AGAIN IN A FUTURE FILLED WITH SECURITY AND AMBITION. 

NOTHING HAPPENS WITHOUT 'THE WILL OF GOD WHO ORDERED US TO SAY "SAY THAT YOU TRUST IN 
GOD AND WHAT HAS BEEN REVEA.LED TO US, ABRAHAM, ISHMAEL, ISAIAH, JACOB, AND WHAT WAS 
REVEALED TO MOSES AND JESUS, AND WE'RE ACCEPTTNG THAT. 

SIGNATURE 	.136:- /)-1C 
PRISONER OF WAR NOMINDATE: 07/29/2004 	

b4- 3, b 
NOTE: ON 06/25/2003, I RECEIVED A LETTER FROM COL.11111/111=WROM THE AMERICAN ARMY 
IN THE LEGAL OFFICE OF DEFENSE ABOUT A COURT SESSION TO DETERMINE MY STATUS, WHETHER 
I'M A WAR PRISONER OR A CTVILIAN DETAINEE. I SENT HIM A LETTER ON THE SAME DATE 
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REQUESTING HIM TO REVIEW MY HEALTH FILE AND WHAT HAD HAPPENED TO ME, AND DURING THE 
COURT SESSION HE SAID "THIS IS YOUR HF_ALTEI FILE AND I HAVE KNOWN YOUR CONDITION". 
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U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND 
7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD 
ATTN: CCJ6-DM 
MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE 
FLORIDA 33621 5101 

Master Sergeant Pamela Andrews 
andrewsp@centcorn.smil mil 
(813) 827 5341/2830 
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'ARMY :MEDICAL 
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WASIiINGTON, DC 20535-0001 	, 

• • :„ 
S. BELINDAINIGHT 

r 

,src@fbi.gov  
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CW4, MPC 
Special Agent in Charge 

0275-04 CID259-80301 

AGENTS INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID REGULATION 195-1 

CASE NUMBER 

0067-2004-CID352 

DETAILS 

 

10-tc-c. 

L-Ic -6 
b-ic-6 

1,6-k to-Te-q 

November 1, 2004, 1600hrs, this office received an RFA from USACIDC (Tracking # 0644-04-CID001 OAT I) ,,(R0,1 
0275-04-CID259-80301) requesting this office make contact with FBI Special AgentsMIIMMMandik-d, 

regarding their knowledge of any indications of abuse regarding one prisoner identified as Mr. 
hen the two FBI Agents interviewed him. I:4,-g, 121c-Li 

November 1, 2004, 1630hrs, this office made contact with SA WWI/rand SA111111111,who advised thatthey 
had already received a copy of our Request For Assistance and were available to give a statement on VVednesday, 
November 3, 2004 at 1300hrs, at the FBt Office, 26 Federal Plaza, New York, New York. Also to be present would 
be an FBI Legal Advisor to represent the FBI. 

November 3, 2004, 1300hrs, this office interviewed SA11111111/andallinirand obtained a hand written 
statement frorn each agent. After they completed the statements, FBI Legal Counse1111111Meviewed the 
statements and approved the release to this office, E3oth agents were consistent in stating that there were no signs 
of any physical abuse to the subject/victiminglaWand they had several meetings with him. They never 
photographed him nor ever heard him complain of any abuse. 
(See attached staternents) 

AGENTS COMMENTS: Both FBI Special Agents were in possession of the entire USACIDC RFA request with 
classified attached statements and were prepared for the interview. 
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WITNESSES: , 
it.G--‘,4o -6 

Ft 
dC 

N 	 "1-̀   
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS - 

be.-I kic 

h-Ic-i s 

Z, 	Z) 2 5 9 

STATEMENT OF 	 TAKEN AT 
1STATEMENT (Continued) 

FILE NUMBER: 
DATED 	 CONTINUED. 

I, 	 HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 
WHICH BEGINS 0 AGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE L I FU Y UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. 
THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALE 	 CH PAGE CONTAINING THE 
STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BE 	 T THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, 
AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEM 	 be -6 lie-C J 

-• 

gnature of F'erson Making Statement) 

. Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by 

to administer oaths, this 	day of 	0V 	, 20  e)  
at  26 E4::ci evet I 4g-11 >_e, i6e.b..0.4 y 	 / 02 7.1 

(Typed Name of PeAon Administering a 

/ 3 6, C.)6-017- 	 C— 
(Authority To Administer Oaths), 

INITIAL 	 KING STATEMENT 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
Law Enforrempnt 

• • 
!PAGE 	OF 	 ES 

/0 (2- --Z) 

DOD-054636 
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SWORN STATEIVIENT 
For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is Office of The Deputy Chief of Staff for Personnel. 

/1/ 4/ 
DATE 	 TNE 

3 Nov Of /3.- 0 
FILE NUMBER 

LAS 	FIRST NAME MIDDLE CURITY NUMBER G DE/STATUS 

IWO 01 OR ADDRESS 

, WANT TO MAKE TFIE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATI-1;14- 

1111/91C 
1 	 4/7? 

C-40-7 71;ri Gie 

717.`q12,..C4 

1, 

recm /I i>ric/vic,-.0-7  
3 - a-cc er,so4 

C- 

c 	ci 	744 	h e 1.-tr4S 	set 	C: 	 -S 	L7c--1 
'64 - t--/ 	iwelee 	, 	s- 	 q' ""et$(--ee 

•Gt isS 0 c 4:5 

rvi`&1-1/5 

Aper-) 	 7-07/5 

	

.1,,c kci 	74/74 

col e 	- /7 C 	 Les.-16,s, 

	

ke aely 	5- 	 1.,„4-1/1.4.7 

	

Or 	 3 ed. 0 	 l'e'n 

Oesk  
ga,-es 	lb-  '1, 1-L- 

/9St.4., 
kc 

re-sc ,-,:7//,2,),7 AC1142 
_74- Lbjf_ 

INITIAL 	RSON MAKING STATEMENT 
17,C-L to1C-G 	 PAGE 1 OF , / 	PAGES  

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF 	TAKEN AT 	DATED 	CONTINUEdpi" 
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE u 00361i INITIALED AS 'PAGE 	OF 	PAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, 
AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED OIV THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.  

DA FORM 2823 	 supErsaR OFftWEIA,14 .14AkvIPIKYYL BE USED. 
Law Enforcement Sensitive 

EXHIBIT - 

EXHIBI T /10—z 
DOD-054637 
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STATEMENT OF 
■STATEMENT (Continued) 

DOD-054638 

WITNESSEt 	.,) 
i„ —9 

a mg a omen 

Subscribeci and sworn to before me,.a person authoriZed by 

TAKEN AT 
FILE NUMBER: 

DATED 	 CONTINUED. 

-6V3U.1 

t„)° 	 

r2 

SC. 	 
AFFIDAVIT  

1,  sA 	 , HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 
WHICH BEGINS ON PAG S ON PAGE . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. 
THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALI. CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE 
STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR RE-WARD, WITHOUT THRE.AT OF PUNISHMENT, 
AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. 10C-4 bic 

(Signe re o e 
t leiC 

g Oath) 

bc,-1, 121 

to administer oaths, this 3 day of )13„ b‘l • 	, 20  al+  Le•2.- c4- Fe3I 
at 2-6 	clia,eq ? 	t..)e),6 	r 	t3 at, 

4  

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 029'7136 
PAGE 	OF "PM', 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
CcanCitkia, 

g 

(Typed Name of Per'son Administering Oath) 

U 
(Authority To Ad nister Oaths) 

,14 

C-6 
'7e-1 
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For Official Use Only 41. 
Lew Enforcement Sensitive . 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 

CID Regulation 195-1 

0275-04-CID259-80301 

Page 1 of 1 Pages 
191c-I About 1600, 3 Dec 04, SAIIFIbriefed CPT 	 Trail Counsel, Criminal L,aw, lot) - 3 1076 -3 

SJA, MNC-I, Camp Victory, aq, on all aspects of this investigation. CPT 	opined there66-3, lo /c -3 
was insufficient evidence to prove or d.isprove the allegations of Assault, Crue ty and 

tic_4.Maltreatment occurred as originally reported by Mr 	 CPT 	related he b C-3 ,, bic-3 
provided this opine based on the allegations made by Mr 	 e medical records L4-4, b-tc-ti 
this office was able to obtain, and the intendews of FBI Agents 	and 	He bC,-(.. 1DIC - 
related if Mr 	 as abused as he alleged he would have sustained sigru leant 1:. -1.1, 13411- 4 
injures and the act t at e reported to FBI Agentl...that the sores on his body that -were g-C, 01C- 4 
an affect of being diabetic and never alleged he was abused to Agents IIIIIIIII anc11111111,14,4, Lie -6' 
that this case was insufficient.//LAST ENTRY/// 	 . ' 	. 

SA 	 78 MP DET Forward (CID) 
Specia1 Agent, 	 Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342 

Signat 	 Date: 	 Exhibit: 
3 Dec 04 

CID 	 OFFICIAL USE ONLY -6'00362 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

029767 EXHIBIT k 

DOD-054639 
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7. INVESTIGATED 'BY: SA SA 	 b z 
sA.16-1,1-tc-i, 1)2 

I) 6-1 	/C —t 	- J 

1. 1 JUN 20P3/0001 HRS — 30 JUN 2003/ 2400 HRS; 
UNKNOWN LOCATION, IRAQ 

8. DATE/TIME REPORTED: .20 

[CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT] 

(CORRECTED) VICTIM: 
CIV; ISN 
; OTHER; CAMP CROPPER/BAGHDAD, 

ASSAULT1 [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT] 

bic- 4 
bC-q 

xz [AGGRAVATED b 4 —4, b-te— 

• 
UNCLASSIFIED ,FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

LAW.ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

DATE.: 24 AW 2004 

FROM: SAC, DETAINEE ABUSE TASK FORCE, CAMP VICTORY, IZ 
TO: 	DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR, VA 

CDR, HQUSACIDC ATTN: CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR, VA 
CDR, 22ND MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) (FWD) 
CDR, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID) 
CDR, 391sT MILITARY POLICE BN, ABU GHRAIE, IZ 
CDR, 78T11 MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD) 
MNF-I, CHIEF OF STAFF, DETAINEE OPS 
PROVOST MARSHAL, MNF-I 
LNO CID, MNF-I (FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTION) 

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION —2 STATUS/SSI - 0275- 
04-CID259-80301—/5C1/5Y2E 

DRAFTER: SA 
	

L44 11c-I 
RELEASER: SA 
	

L&,- blc -1 

1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES: 

2. SUBJECT: 1. (UNKNOWN).(NFI) [AGGRAVATED ASSAULT] 

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT 
IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION 
AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE 
INVESTIGATION. 

THIS IS AN "OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM" INVESTIGATION. 

214D STATUS: 

UNCLASSEFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITWE 	 0011363 

029768 

DOD-054640 
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411 	 4111 
UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLy 

LAW ENFORCEVIENT SENSITIVE 

THIS STATUS REPORT IS BEING GENERATED TO UPDATE THE 
BIOGRAPHIQAL INFORMATION OF MR 	 191C-1( 

INITIAL: 

THIS INVESTIGATION.WAS INITIATED UPON RECEIPT OF 
CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE 22ND MILITARY POLICE BATTALION 
(CID), CAMP VICTORY, IRAQ APO AE 09342, WHICH DETAILED A 
TRANSLATED LETTER WRITTEN BY MROMMERIF RELATING HE HAD tC7-4,LIC-4 
BEEN ASSAULTED. 

PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION REVEALED UNKNOWN PERSONS, USING 
SEVERAL DIFFERENT METHODS, BEAT MR 	 DURING IAA bi -4 
SEVERAL INTEROGATIONS. 

EFFORTS.ARE ONGOING TO GATHER MORE DETAILS, .FUR.THER'vgRIFY 
THE VTcTTM'S .11,1JEGATION, AND LOCATE, IDENTIFY, AND. 
INTERVIEW ANY POSSIBLE SUSPECT(S). 

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC. 

7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2 
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND 
AR 380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF 
PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION. 

8. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF 
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55. 

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
LAVV ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 	029769 0011364 

DOD-054641 
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2.' DATE/TIME REPORTED: 20 AUG 2004, 1700 HRS 

SA b‘-I 	b-2 
SA 1A-iji37C-1).b-2- 

4. _SUBJECT: 1. .:(UNKNOWN);(NFI) [AGGRAVATED AS:SAULT] 
[CRUELTY AND rIvga,TREATMENT) 

'5. 	VICTIM: 
ISN: 
AND MALTREATMENT] 

[AGGRAVATED ASSAULT] 	TY [CRUELCIV;" 141 1 4 

.„-*LASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL US‘r----OLY 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

DATE: 21 AUG 2004 

FROM: akC, DETAINEE ABUSE TASK FORCE, CAMP VICTORY, IZ 
TO: 	DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR, VA 

CDR, HQUSACIDC ATTN: CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR, VA 
CDR, 22ND MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)(FWD) 
CDR, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID) 
CDR, 391sT MILITARY POLICE BN, ABU GHRAIB, IZ 
CDR, 78" MILITARY POLICE DET (CID)(FWD) 
MNF-I, CHIEF OF STAFF, DETAINEE OPS 
PROVOST MARSHAL, MNF-I 
LNO CID, MNF-I (FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTION) 

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION -INITIAL/SSI - 0275- 
04-CID259-80301-/5C1/5Y2E 

DRAFTER: SA 	 kaC-( 
RELEASER: SA 
	

b (3-1)- bic-t 

1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES: 

1. 1 JUN 2003/0001 HRS - 30 JUN 2003/ 2400 HRS; 
UNKNOWN LOCATION, IRAQ 

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT 
IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION 
AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE 
INVESTIGATION. 

THIS IS AN ”OPERATION ,TRQT FREEDOr INVESTIGATION. 

THIS INVESTIGATION WAS INITIATED UPON RECIPT OFi 
coRRESPONDNCE FRom THE 22ND MILITARY POLICE BATTALION 
(CID), CAMR VICTORY, IRAQ APO AE 09342, WHICH 1)TAII.,,U, A 

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

029770 (11"365 

DOD-054642 
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-_41WASSIFIED - FOR. OFFICIAL US-1,e, 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

TRANSLATED LETTER WRITTEN I3Y MR 1111111111111 RELATING HE FIAD 19(edt, 
BEEN ASSAULTED. 

PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION REVEALED UNKNOWN PERSONS, USING 
SEVERAL DIFFERENT METHODS,:BEAT MR 	 DURING 64A 71 
SEVERAL INTEROGATIONS. 

EFFORTS ARE ONGOING TO GATHER MORE DETAILS, FURTHER VERIFY 
THE VICTIM'S ALLEGATION, AND LOCATE, IDENTIFY, AND 
INTERVIEW ANY POSSIBLE SUSPECT(S). 

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC. 

7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2 
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND 
AR 380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF 
PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION. 

.8. CIO REPORTS ARE, EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION .OF 
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 	AR 25--55, 

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 	

fin 036 
029771 

DOD-054643 
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12, CID FUNDS 11. OTHER ACTION 

1. DATE 

20 AI.JG 04 
f 	  

8. ASSIGNED TO 
bic-I 

3. OFFENSE 
Aggravated Assault /Cruelty a.rici Mal.treatment 

4. SIJI3JECT 
UNKNOWN (NFI) 

10. 5. VICTIM . 

9. TYPE Of AcTION 
GC 

REPORTS BL CKLIST 
PRISONER OF WAR. NUMBER: 	A I) 

-q, 	b-re .4 	be. -c -rc -4 
C.- 4, 
le-tE SUSPENSE, COMP 

21AIJGO4 
2-3 AU  

TiON 
10-1e-4. 

reported he was beaten while being interrogated. 

P1-*C14_ 

hoq otk  
adi tv,ti, 61A Stit)c_ 

thA. S1-61  

TYPE 

INI/SSI 

‘.1540A1 00 

COMPL DATE AMOIJNT 

Fol 	gooNsvg• 

2. TIME RECEIVED 

1700 

7. CASE NUMDER 

0275-04-CID259-80301 

■ 

029772 
000 00 1 

DOD-054644 
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INVESTIGATIVE PLAN SEQUENCE NUMBER 
0275-04-CID259-130301 

DATE OFFENSE: AGGRAVATED SUBJECT: UNKNOWN ASSIGNED TO:. 
ASSAULT, CRUELTY AND "11- 

20 Aug 04 MALTREATMENT VICTIM: Mr. 	.1111.1■1" 

ta4 	 

bATE NOTED 
20 Aug 04 

20 Aug 04 

2() Atig 04 

20 Aug 04- 

20 Aug 04 

20 Aug 04 

Draft arid dispatch initial report 

Obtain Mr 	 etainee file from Detainee OPS 

Locate, fully identify and interview subject(s) 

Coordinate with appropriate command 

Coordinate with SJA 

Daft final arid close file. 

DATE 
DgI4PLETED  

21 Aug 04 

(ei  

Obtain detainee file from ISG 27 Aug 04 

Obtain medical records from Cropper 

Locate fully ID, and interview FBI Agent's111111111111pmdifInarin reference 
to their lcnowledge of MralliMINIPalleged abuse, as they interviewed him 
multiple times right after hiS alleged abuse  	 
Locate any doc's which WOuld identify who or what oiganization took Mr fir 1.4 

11111111111111from Carnp Cropper in Jun 03 and allegedly abuSed him during 
interrogations. 

27 Aug 04 

Completed by the 
Ft Hamilton op 
BO  

,b-tc._,--99 

CONTACTS/PHONE NUMBERS INVESTIGATIVE STANDARDS 
ACTIVITY/PERSON PHONE NUMBER VICTIMS INTERVIEWED 

EYE WITNESSES 
INTERVIEWED 
EVIDENCE DEPOSITED 
LAB REQUESTS 
RFA'S SENT OUT 
MEANINGFUL_ INV ACTIVITY 
RFA FOLLOW UP 
KNOWN SUBJ FINALS 
UNFOUNDED FINALS 
UNKNOWN SUBJ FINALS 

24 hours 
24 hours 

't duty day 
5 duty days 
5 duty days 
10 duty days 
15 duty days 
15 duty days 
15 duty days 
30 cal days 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
Law Enforcement Sensitive 

IT7T77=r- 
000002 

DOD-054645 
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AGENTS ACTIVITY 	icr4AItY 
(aD Regulation 195-1) 

• 

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT 

Control Number 

0275-04-CID259-8030I  

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY 

1700/ 20 Aug 04 

,b6-1) 

1815/20 Aug 04 

1111111b‘-1 _ 

ogia/2.141,04 

zi 4,1)04 
.111 ,k6- 1) tic-1 

-BFI: On 20 Aug 04, this office received correspondence from the 2211d 'Military 
Police Battalion (CII)), Camp Victory, Iraq APO AE 09342, which detailed a 
translated letter written by Mr 	 relating he had been assaulted g- 
during intenogations. C./et- E--,70; 	geyv,-J5 ) 

Drafted initial and complied case file. Case file and initial to TC and SAC for 
initial review ancl dispatch of initial.. 

Coordfiare A-4-/ 1114:1 	 ertee,,ee 6,7/?5, 	V'sC4-4/71/ L4741) 
16C'ere, 44c-e 04' ,ta-f 	/;7.-0 Mlin itod-ra,‘7,-.014--t 

, 	
a-i%e 

I) 	 a- ,oce-/,, 	 fe(...re:t,"/1./ 	 .154/ 1,4214 

4660-5- 41,11,54/r. 	 .44-cimmu ea-fp ‘4,,,e,--114.-ii) kJ 
-1-41 Okcd1 	CoAy "111111111/Vtr,,lee 	bc,..9)))1c4 
paint L,1_14 Lic-4 

Alfe'rec/ 114' 	re-1111111( 	,,bec,(2 car ,74. maw 	 cr4P tYre 
(-1, 	-1c-4 --rerahee ‘74-. I,47c .c-..e5 dr 	.4-1 cleRVt 1:›Cr -) C6.-ff,rcit (it," 

02.9774 

CID FORM 2.ft 
1 Oct 80 

Law Enforcement Sensitive 

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED 0000p 

DOD-054646 

ACLU-RDI 2304 p.29



7(57z/ /110- 

11111! 
b6-1) olc-/ 

17cf-,-/z/ keit 

cbt -1 bic—i 

AGENTS ACTIVITY 	-4AFtY 
ccip RegulatiOn 195-1)- , 

TIME, DATE, AND 4pgm 

Control Nsuriber 
0275--04-CID259-80301 

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVR ACXTIVITY 

1213', 21 Aug 04 

No-f 

Mao /2-1 4,6 oq 

61.-06-t - 

SAC/Revid. Noted/comPlete the, following: 
1. Transmitted Initial RPt & Posted to file. 
2. Coor w/38°1 CID for interpreter support. 
3. In that this is one of the CroPPer cases, make 

immediate coordination with Detainee OPs for 
interview to get the interView conducted. You 

provide rank, name, & ssn of PeoPle conducting 

need to target interview for MondaY, 23 Aug 04. 

need to Conduct interview 0 -- 	 need to 
Forward email (SIPR) to MAJIIIIIItrelating you14511.41=-4 

- 

interview. 

	

4, Also, note that an uPdate has 	be completed on 
this one eVery other day. 

File back to SAM/ for action. LC- 	ic -4 

Repv-C 	5,4-C 

I fl rev 

2-3 	c'-4A dVre( e 	,40/ /`,1-t-elatere( Py/aii /5 twk. 

q. 6re, 

Alter/ Tra 	 11 0c tve Sceri t./7 7 rf el, ■Qe 6 

114/mec 	 4a-t- #(7 (3, 	Ge7ef riesSalD 	)i-ti el 7:re-tre/7-- 

'°1 c'clitc`of -f-AL5 0A4c-P 

/1-fte-Teet/ 	edipc, /I/ (-ei/eree_ 75rti //0/ 71., 	) es414(.1e662 

rl';'t I (1,,-t 	0/-4-C 	efle&/ Ae''1°3-e- -4/ 

C'4 ri 745 /t4eC AtMli 

fitA 	h 	„.i.A(e. 	t+, 	 mo„ 

t4-$ 6/4,4 

/sl111.1111.16p 	‘6 	 -77,_cf , 	 - 	/ 

E---4a:ferj/lkilar reet.e5p, 
/ 1 1111111, ccf-v Ceoirp,,, 234i00 abe,/ 6c60, biA blc-44 

029775 

CID FORM 28 

1 Oct 80 

USE ONLY 
Law EEnforcernent Sensitive 

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED 000tp4 

DOD-054647 
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AGENTS ACTIVITY *My 	 CONTROL NUMBER - 
(CID' Reguiatioh 1 -1) 2 --eq-c z5- 

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMAR* OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY 

(vr5/ 

IC 

lc -IP et./...-.)/frir ,.,'rnee /fp, 41,:r4ti; 	),474, 

/648/ 

66 -I) 

Cutic4t7oi 	L re- 1111111111111116'e dcn 	 -q 

eta„Att, 5re,rt,) 	
alrimmiew 

/ 1-4 -e 5,4c 

ge4C : 	Pe„.d4. 	 e424.4,a-TZ.,:pn . 

6`.2"`' °")//‘71 e-0-7-'zsa'e04-4 
• „Z& Js4/k 

e",A) 	 t.L.4 

034 

02 9 7 7 6 

CID FORM 28 
1 Oct 00 

R OFFIC A 
_aw 	omement „Dens! ive 

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED 

DOD-054648 
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AGENTS ACTIVITY.INARY 
(CID RegUlation 195-1) 

• 

0275-04-CID259-80301 
Control:Number 

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY 

1300,_4 Aug 04 

111111111F.6(0:-1-1 

OPOOPOU 
..st,•c•Lt-',,! 414= t 

• . 

144'6, 24 Aug " 

1111°Ifil7111-4 

Sent email to CIA rep to determine how thir 
procedures for handling/reporting of allegation8 made 
against their agent8, 

Note: The ViCtiM did not-make any allegations against 
the CIA, NOwever, CIA 	using the 7iC aa a 8ourc 
and theY maY be able tO aSSist in. timeline, etc, if 
needed- 

AlP.O.i On 24 Aug 64, thiS agent coordinated yith SA 
75°1 MP I3eti.Nosuli Iraq. SA 	is makillit 

con ac with a CIA r.epresentatiVe in ,C, -w o will in 4) 
turn.Oontact me and determine what aOsistance he cah 
Provi.de. 

Received emai3, from CIA indiOating that all 
allegatiOna.are sent to their DC office, at which time 
the DC Office evaluate for further action. 

Urt) 

TIME, DATE; AND AGENT 

029777 

C/D FORM 28, 
l'Oct 80' 

FO 
Law Enforcement Sensitive, 

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED 

000006 

DOD-054649 
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ktc-q 

16-4 

AGENTS, ACTIVITY 
(CID Regulation 195-1 

CONTROL NUMBER 

°Z 	sec-cr-4 25- It  

. 	SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY 

SAC Rev: Noted/complete the-f011Owing 
1. The, nUmber to ISG is 	 (Mr or mrs 661 7e--1 

06A IsicAll.1.11, They are iodated at- Camp Slayer. Both 
alSo on the sJlobal. 

2. I conducted a check of the Ope4 case log and the 
Abu Spread sheet to'see if the vic's name waa 
there; which me with neqative feSultS, 
COntinue With IF, HoPefUllY the med recOrdP will 
show something. 

File hacl< to,case agent or actiori. 

46',/4459 	7/4C J'etAte, 

t 
Z, /Caret" 

pi,,,(1 ci6 

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT 

0748,, 26 Aug 04 
1111.1111.11 

10C,--111Dic°1 

b6Ak 1 4 
64,(Aaccr,",..,1(-"T" 	

.4"rel114"'6715, 	0-#re-/,`i e7r,ity--ef 
ro 	

A-7,2c&e/feeo 4, 67- • prl /Cr 
6- 7, Ci-wx itor fainive4q-ec",k 	 Lc-q, 

def fie ‘,--d.../4 (401,-,,,,64- -45 ,,,,c4e 
rlfmcd.tt 

(7aa.c.-///41/ 

	

.Orcef`i 	afipf 	/1/ 
/47,11/1" RaceiCk."716? 

46- ee7c/ipt.k.,4 te-tri 	ca-(74tc. 

644mt) tt: 1111..) 

(Pr NW 	
ae-7,7c.,r tre:111111We h4'13 

	

6---1/6.0ey 	
.7M-2;c c/ cc/7 " 

/41/ 1.111111, 	/ec4.14, 19 c-Li bic-q- 029778 

Lg 	b.-lc-4f 

cte,t74.4 Op) 2"--56, 6,-7, 	
b6 

,,e'ta.clec-Litrwrri`01 
r 	

r<r;e5-ev, 

Atc,,a4 
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Received phone call from Mr Chief of Operations, Joint 10) ID 

Coordinated with MAJ 	_ 
Slayer, Iraq, and requested she querY the 
loca.te Interrogation logs for Mr 
what organization had interrogated 
taken fi-orn Carnp 'Cropper and abused. 

ohtical Military Tem, ISG, Camp 1)4- 
files maintained by 1SG, in an attempt to 

in ari attempt to find out who or 
hen fie reported he wgs 

1040/ 9 Sep 04 

1015/ 9 Sep- 04 

1242/13 Sep 04 

i 
j06-li 

1000/14 Sep 04 

- 

/75-V/T7e/pg' 

bt.-t)hici 

CID FORM 28 
I Oct 80 

Law Enforcement Sensitive 

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED 

Interrogation Debriefing Center, CamP SlaYet', Ira , reference to the 
coordination this office made with MAJ 	Mr 	related his 64-- 
office and the ISG did not have the requeSted documentation. Mr 
related prior to late 2003, records lceeping at Camp Cropper and other Detention 
Facilities in Iraq were very poor and there were very limited records keep on all 
of the detainee who were detained a Camp Cropper. He related he did not have 
any Interrogation Logs or any other similar documentation  detailing who 
interrogated detainee's at Camp Cropper before the issue of poor records keep 
was corrected at Camp Cropper in Late 03. 

b6-) 
E-mailed SA 	 CID L3\10, Camp victory, requesting assistance in 
locating FBI Agents 	 anall...Ipso this office could ,ts4- / 
interview them or coordinate to ha.ve thern interviewed, in reference to their 
knowledge of Mr 	 reported abuse. b4 	bie- -4 

Received e-mail from 	 Baghdad Ops Center, in 
Ireference to the e-mail sent to SAN". SAIIIII/Wrovided this office with 

/lc the following phone # for the F131 HQ to coordinate to locate FBI Agents.. 1)6- 4, 
and to clear the interviews through the FI31 

Of ice o Genera ounsel. 

- 

Phone # for FBI HQ:, (202)324-3000 (ask for Office of General Counsel). 

ap, 	riA/C4r0) 	c.-eyty 50 
xfp`,Plef 	coorc.470,ta-ty 	44;Ar frfq 	loc.xte. Die fic-o 740.r. 

Hott J/ret.-.1twec,/*/ IffiralriVcAra 	4,101 
cype,.0.1 Ale 	avirrAA`e."." rt 	 1/1. 

02 978 0 

007)9 

AGENTS ACTIVITY SUNNI 
(.:1D Regulation 195-1) 0275-04-CID259-80301  

Control Number 

1000/ 9 Sep 04 

1,4 -13 6-1-C--"( 

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT 

Coordinated with 1:711111111.111 Camp Cropper who stated he was not able 
0 locate the requested documentation. I,TC MIMIIMINISImmommemw' 	stated the only. 

Detainee In/Out logs his unit currently has on hand are the ones from when his 
6‘,21,1,14...-itinit took over (Jan 04) Camp Cropper to the present. LTC 

prior to early this year when his unit took over Cainp Cropper, documenta.tion 
reference to detainees was very limited due to inadequate/poor records keeping on 
detainees. 

--4t1--tc 

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACIT1VITY 

DOD-054652 
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-,rir *va 

Ca,61/6.19ijo■ r 
L.46- eel:Pee c-/ 	t#441,' 

136 -41 b 

7t-eqv.> 	b6-4) io 

e-irebior „;p9,0,-4;11-0 ;,`,,,of 04,9 

5-4- 
coo.....-401-_-,:4 	(o c.c.s 

AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMIWA-11 
(CID Regulation 195-1) 

Control Number 

0275-04-CID259-80301  
	 4107 	 

TimE, DATE, AND AGENT 

0925/ 15 Sep 04 

111111L44) Vic-1 

1°4'7 1 Pi' 

if/ce 
111111 -ti 

15—fa 

004125 lee 4,14- 
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e7v 
[ 1 
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SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITV 

Received e-mail from SA111111111111111110PS, 22" MP BN (CID), relating el 
the request sent to him to locate the tvvo FBI Agent's and to coordinate with FBI - 
HQ to interview them, was forwarded to SA (CW5) MEI and 
OPS, CID Command, and SA (CW5)IIIMIIIF 	3rd MP GRP (CID) bt-64 ORS, 	 , 
requesting they Coordinate with FBI HQ, to locateand coardinate approval for 
CID to interview Agent's 	.and 	b(„-C, 6-tc4, 
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El 

b 

AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMO 
(CID ReRulation 195-1)  

Control Number " 
0275-04-CID259-8030I  

0925/ 15 Sep 04 
11111F 

TIIVIE, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIV1TY 

Received e-mail fi-om SA 	 , OPS, 22nd MP BN (CID), relating b6-4 
the request sent to him to locate the two FBI Agent's and to coordinate with F131 
HQ to interview them, was fonvarded to SA (CW5)INIIIIIII. and SA111/111111 
OPS, CID CoMmand, and SA (CW5)111111/111WOPS, ri MP GR.P (CID), bb-t 
requesting they coordinate with FBI HQ, to locate'and coordinate approval for 
CID to interview Agent'sfallaMand 11111. 136 , 

1130/9 Nov (14 

11111VC't 

7 

Attempted to cOncluot query of BATS to PossiblY 	Interrogation rePorts from 
time fraxile 	 allegedlY aOused, There was no 1).4 -Li, tic 

tig- I 	
g 	b Ye-1 documentation or entries in reference to Mr 

E-mailed SA MED SAC, Ft Hamilton, to see if his offices scanner started 
working again, and if it had requested he e-rnail a copy of the Final Info R.eport to 
this office. 

hic-/ 
Received e-mail from SAMIll,relating his office's scanner was still not 
working and the originals of the Final Info report were mailed to this office on 4 
Nov 04. 

Received Final Information Report 0067-04-CID352, from the Ft Hamilton BO, 
detailing the requested interviews of FBI Agents allalland UM (Se 
AIR of SA 1111111for details)64 tc- 

Case file to SAC for review: 

Status of case to date: 
Lic"( 

1. Intervievvs of the F13I Agent's who interviewed MrIMMIIIIIMOrafler 
his alleged ten days of abuse were cornpleted. Both related Mr OW k)6 

L6-Et b-t1111/11/11Wacl no sig-ns of physical abuse when they interviewed him, 
and he never complained to them that he was abused. I3oth also stated he 
was diabetic and had sores on his body. SAIIIIIIIIIPrelated the sores 
appeared to be from some kind of disease, and SA1111111111-elated Mr /04-- 

related the sores on his body were an effect of beingiC,A, 
diabetic. 

2. The medical documentation we were able to obtain indicated on 12 Jun 03 
Nr 	 treated for several abrasions to his body and b 
injuries to his chest, and he was also treated for injuries to his hands on 14 
Jun 03. 

3. Due to poor records keeping at Camp Cropper, have been able to locate 
any records pertaining to who took Mr 11111111111111110from Camp b 	Jo 
Cropper or who interrogated him during the tirne ffarne he alleged he was 
abused. 

0951/11 Nov 04 
111111111A-1)1,-ic-f 

1730/11 Nov 04 
ID") 1 

0830/22 Nov 04 
Illif /ch. -11 ITtc—( 

0930/22 Nov 04 
11111,6C --/I 19-7C.4 
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AGENTS ACTIVITY E..-"""".".""..""•=01771 	 • 	  
(CID Regulation  195-1) 	 0-2...-7504-CID2.5g-80:-ZkL)c 

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE AbITIVITY: AND AGENT: 

29 Nov 04/01111. 
I: 30 	b4-1) tolc-1 

Rev'd. Noted/complete the following: 

1. Did we determine a capture date for victim? If so, the vic bio needs to be 
update with such. 

'2. I don't see where else we can go on this. The vic 'never complained to FBI 
during the intenogations, and they (FBI) deny abusing the vic in any 
manner. 

3. Prepare final. 

File back to SA Illfor action.' 

6C -I 	- 

029786: 

IIIEMINN7l/fOlayI■ 
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUNUP! 	 CONTROLf NUMBER 
• CID Re Wadon195_,L____a_ c_-_- 	 _0/ 

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT 	 SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY. 

1455/29 Nov 04 
1111111,66-1) bic-4 

1302/2 Dec 04 b‘4, ) bic 

1340/2 Dec 04 

11111116C-1,191c--( 
1600/3 Dec 04 

1.111 1)64) 

0800/6 Dec 04 unco) 6ic 

// 	ar/3/6C- 

Response to SAC review: 

1. Yes we did, it was 2S Ma.y 03, which is the day he allegedly tumed 
himself in to Camp Cropper. 

2. Agreed. True. 
3. Will get SJA briefed as soon as possible and then will prepaxe final. 

64-4,61c4 
WINSJA Sent correspondence to CPT 	, requesting to schedule a time to bnef 

him on this investigation and to obtain an opine from hirn. 	' 
-‘1 

Coordinated with CPT am SJA, to brief him and obtain an opine on this 
investigation on 3 Dec 04, @ 1600, g his office. 

- 	1044 lolc- 
Briefed CPT gm SJA, on all aspects of this investiggion and obtained opine. 
(See MR for details) ' 

Drafted Final (C) Report Final to SA.0 for review. 

YAcC 	ce; 
• .seL 

g 
.2 	wci.c7 a.- 

eek.Qe, 

-4-1;7 

3 . 

7-1,0 Yr-33 

1=7: 

5 Se.c..2- 

7c-3 

6 • 171:70. 

o ,fr2 . 

fcr r-6A,A-3 CI 0 Jed' 	 tel'i 	zr eie e_ 

	

c-rd ez>0012/ 	7r774. -12=2).". ded.scd.ec 	.5-21 L.,,e2 
. 

	

iy- 	 2:),41 	F ia- 
• 
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'ram: 1111011/SA 	13L-ii 
;era: 	Thursday, December 02, 2004 1:02 PM 

02 7 5 - 0 4 c ID 2 5 9 - 8 0 3 0 

1,4 -1 lolc-
111111.111SA MNC-1 • 	- • 
"o: 	1111110/11111 CPT MNC-I OSJA Trial 66- 41 le - 
iubject: Need to brief you on another case 

:PT MO b6-- 41 67c -4 

need to brief you on another detainee abuse case. If possible can We schedule for sometime tomorrow afternoon, 
'hanks! SAM 

)UI DESIDERAT PACEM, PRAEPARET BELLUM 
'Let him who wishes for peace prepare for war." 

AMMO 6C-1) hic-1 
)etainee Abtise Ta,sk Force 
8th MP DET (CID)(FWD) 
2nd MP BN (CID)(FWD) 
!amp Victory 
aghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342 
)SN: NNW 16-I )9 -c 

AUTION: This message may contain law enforcement ensitive inforrnation. Do not disseminate, which includes 
)rwarding the contents of this message, without the approval of the sender. If you are not the intended ddressee, or the 
ersonresponsible for delivering it to the intended addressee, you may not copy or deliver it to anyone else or use it in 
ny unauthorized manner. To do so is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you receive this e-mail by mistake, advise the 
mder immediately by using the reply facility in your e-mail software. 

029788 
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3. POINT OF CONTACT IS SAC 
b 4 ) 1c I 

THERE WAS NO PRIVACY ACT DIS 

CW4, MPC 
SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE 

COMMERCIAL: 

02 7 5 - 0 4 —C I D 2 5 9 - 8 0 3 0 1 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
3RD MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID) 

WASHLNGTON DISTRICT 
FORT HAMILTON BRANCH OFFICE 

408 SO. PERSHING AVE 
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK. 11252-7500 

CIRC-WHA 	 04 NOV 04 

MEMORANDUM FOR: SPECIAL, AGENT IN CHARGE, 3d MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID), 22D 
MII,ITARY POLICE 13A'TTALION (CID)(FWD), DETAINEE ABUSE TASK FORCE, BAGHDAD, 
IRAQ APO AE 09342 

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENTATION (0067-04-CID352) IS FORWARDED TO YOUR OFFICE AS A 
RESULT OF YOUR REQUEST FOR. ASSISTANCE (0275-04-CID259-80301). 

THE FOLLOWING ADMINISTRATIVE DATA IS PROVIDED: 

A. INVESTIGATIVE HOURS: 3 
13. ADMINISTRATIVE HOURS: 2 
C. TRAVEL HOIJRS: 4 
D. 0015 FUND EXPENDED: 0 
E. PRIVACY ACT DISCLOUSERS: o, 

Encl: 
1. CID Fm 94-E 
2. Statement of OM 	t 

3. Statement ofIIIMIWt6-C, ble- 

029789 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
Law Enforcement Sensitive 

000018 

DOD-054661 

ACLU-RDI 2304 p.44



 

Page 1 of,1 

   

0275-04 -CID259-80301 

IDic 
A E-5 

11111/111.10us.arthy.mil] 10‘- I) 
ant: 	Thursday, NoVernber 11, 2004 4:52 PM 

3: 	111111111.vcrriain.hq.c5.arrny.mir 6C-1 1^J 1 c - 

Jbject: RE: has your scanner started working 

111 1,06-l).61t-1 

rom: 

a don't expect our scanner to be up and running for awhile We dropped the RFA reply the day after the inteniiew in the Post Office 
the address on the RFA, 

ief 	-1) .61 - 

	Original Message 	 
.From:1111111111©vcmain.hq.c5.army.mil  [matIto 	vcmain.hq.c5.army.rnil] 	1C-t 
Sent: Thursday, November 11, 2004 1:51 AM 
To: aillIllrgus arrny mil ,bt -I 	- f 

	

• 	 • 	 ) 

Subject: -has yOur scanner started working again? 

Mr NNW b4-1- 	c-4- I 

Was just wondering if your scanner has started working again. If it has would you scan and e-mail the final info 
report in reference to the interviews of the FI3I agent's you conducted for me. Your case number for the RFA I 
sent was 0067-04-CID352. If not sir, when did you mail out the final info report? Thanks for the assistance 
chief! V/R SA gm b‘_t, 

QUI DESIDERAT PACEM, PRAEPARET BELLUM 
"Let him who wishes for peace prepare for war." 

SA 111.111111111. bL-1,10-1 1 
Detainee Abuse Taslc Force 
78th MP DET (CID)(FWD) 
22nd MP BN (CID)(FWD) 
Camp Victory 
Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342 
DSN:111.11111WM)-f) 61 c--1 

CAUTION: This message may contain law enforcement ensitive information. Do not disseminate, which includes 
forwarding the contents of this message, without the approval of the sender. If you are not the intended ddressee. 
or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended addressee, you may not copy or deliver it to anyone else 
or use it in any unauthorized manner. To do so is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you receive this e-mail by 
mistake, advise the sender immediately by using the reply facility in your e-mail software. 
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6.4 ) 	-1 
11111111 A E -5 

-om: 	 E-5 Lc-1, iDic-C 
ant: 	Thursday, November 11, 2004 9:51 AM - 	. 
): 	Inalallifous.arrny.inw 	ble--f 
.thject: has your scanner- started working 

r 1111111 to -1 ID1 C -I 
•.•..,.••• 	 • 	 ' 

as just vvondering if your sca.nner has started working again. If it has would you scan and e-mail the final info report in 
erence to the interviewS of the FBI agent's you conducted for me. Your case number for the RFA I sent was 0067-04- 
D3 52. If not sir, when did you mail out the final info report? Thanks for the assistance chief! V/R SA 

JI DESIDERAT PACEM, PRAEPARET 13ELLUM 
et him who wishes for peace prepare for vvar." 

L--tc 
tainee Abuse Task Force 
th MP DET (CID)(FWD) 
nd IVIP BN (CID)(FWD), 
mp Victory . 
ghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342 
N:1111111MI log bic-t 

111■11, 

LUTION: This message may contain la.w enforcement ensitive informa.tion. Do not disseminate, which includes 
warding the contents of this message, without the approval of the sender. If you are not the intended ddressee, or the 
son responsible for delivering it to the intended addressee, you may not copy or deliver it to anyone else or use it in 
/ unauthorized manner. To do so is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you receive this e-mail by mistake, advise the 
tder immediately by using the reply facility in your e-mail software. 
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From 	 army_inil>_106-1j bic_( O. 
o275-04.ciD259-8c0aoi. 

To 1111111111@us.army.mil .mil >  66-6 ble-1 
Cc 

Sent Friday, November 5, 2004 4:41 pm 

Bcc 

;ubject RE: Status of interviews of FBI agents 

ompleted the 94 yesterday and sent it with the signed statements from the 
BI Agents via US Mail. My scanner is down so I can't send the statements 
ia e-mail. They didn't observe any signs of abuse. They felt that they had 
stablished a relationship with this 400 lbs guy that if he had been abused, 
e would have said something. Incidentally, they had the entire RFA with 
assified statements in their possession before we even set the 
ppointment. How they got it I don't know but it was awkward. If my scanner 
)nnes up, I'll send the statements or if you have a fax close by, I'll send 
iem that way. 

Lay safe and be careful out there. 

hief 

---Original Message 	 
-om:111111111111111rus.army.mil 11111111111111Vus.army.mil ] 	,b 
ant: Friday, November 05, 2004 7:25 AM 

): 	 • @us army.mil 	Lic -( 
Apject: Status of interviews of FBI agents 

AM. b(>4)ble-t 

r, I was just wondering what the status was of the requested interviews of 
3I Agents...and 11111111.11. My case number is 0275-04-CID259-80301. 4., WIC---4 
)ur case number for the RFA is 0067-04-CID352. Thanks for the assistance 

V/R SA usibc-i) b lc --( 

JI DESIDERAT PACEM, PRAEPARET BELLUM 
et him who wishes for peace prepare for war." 

\e/11111111, ICA) 131-C-( 
atainee Abuse Task Force 
ith MP DET (CID)(FWD) 
!rid MP BN (CID)(FWD) 
imp Victory 
ighdad, Iraq APO AE 09342 
3N: 	 106 	))1C- 

WTION: This message may contain law enforcement sensitive information. Do 
t disseminate, which includes forwarding the contents of this message, 
thout the approval of the sender. If you are not the intended addressee, 
the person responsible for delivering it to the intended addressee, you 
ay not copy or deliver it to anyone else or use it in any unauthorized 
anner. To do so is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you receive this 
mail by mistake, advise the sender immediately by using the reply facility 
your e-mail software. 
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Oz 5 - 0 -CID 259 8031:t1 
From 111111111111111bisAL-rny.mil >--- 01)&4, b7c -( 

- 

Sent Friday, November 5, 2004 3:25 pm 

To' MI 	ia(5-1) 1:11 

Bcc 

ubject Status of interviews of FBI agents 

- ( 

ir, I was just.wondering what the status was of the requested interviews of FBI Agents111.111110%tindballIIIIIIMOIC4 
y case number is 0275-04-CID259-80301. YOUr case number for the RFA is 0067-04-CID352. Thanks for the 
3sistance sir! V/R )31c—( 

UI DESIDERAT PACEM, PRAEPARET BELLUM 
_et him who wishes for peace prepare for war." 

11111111111111 b I) 101C 
etainee Abuse Task Force 
3th MP DET (CTD)(FWD) 
2nd MP I3N (CID)(FWD) 
amp Victory::: 	' 
aghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342, 
SN: 	 66-1 ) blc't 

AUTION: This message may contain law enforcernent sensitive information. Do not dissenrilnate, which includes 
Twarding the contents of this message, without the approval of the sender. Ifyou are not the intended 
ldressee, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended addressee, you may not copy or deliver it to 
-gone else or use it in any unauthorized manner. To do so is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you receive this 
-mail by mistake, advise the sender immediately by using the reply facility in your e-mail software. 
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From 

Sent Tuesday' NoVember 2 2004 0:84 am 

To 	 us.arm 

Cc 	 'CW3 CID" 

0275°04 -C11)259-80301 
A CID"  66-ij 

us.army.mil >h6-b  
Bcc 

3ubject CAT I RFA NYC 

Page 1 of I 

tEF: ROI: 0275-04-CID259-80301 
REA: 0067-04-CID352' 
USACIDC Tracking # 0644-04-CID001 CAT I 

1c6 	1)-1C-C). 	104•Cklc-05___ 
/leeting set up with FBI SA's 	and _1111111111111Wfor Wednesday, 1300hrs, 3 November 2004 a FBI Office, 26 
'ederal Plaza, Manhattan, New York to conduct interviews of SA's per RFA this date. 

4r.f1.11/ b6-i) 
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Ticit • 

CW2 IVINC-I Special Agent 

CVV4 MNC-I 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3 (bC-I., 
Thursday, October 28, 2004 2:11 PM 

MNC-I Special Agent L6-1/ bic-1 _ 
Subject: FVV: FBI Interviews 

From: 

Sent; 

8 0 3 0 0275-04 -CID259 

Here you V. 

From: 	 SBELVOIRDMS.ARMY.SMILMIL] 	tri 
Sent: ThurSday, October 28, 2004 1:50 P 
To: 1111111111111011PCW4 MNC-I 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3' hh -I j lc -j 
Subject: RE: FM Interviews 

1111.10‘ 
Today was the first day it took rne an hour to open and print some of the documents in this SIPR computer. VVe 
are still having severe problems with SIPR but I was able to print off the RFA, just this morning! So, I will get a 
letter drafted and get it over to New York, today, I promise and once I hear something I will let you know. 

.6C-4 	-(0 
hl have not been able to open a lot of documents - for example, none of the 	RFA's aye been sent and I still air 

have three RFI's to send you as well as sorne requests for correction to closed detainee RCA's. VVe have been 
told it wili be operational sometime today but we have been told this for the last two weeks, when we first started 
having Problems. 

SO, I may be lagging here but it is not intentional. VVhen it is up and running for longer than 3-4 minutes, I'll get 
caught up. 

If there is anything urgent, let me know via NIPR and I will try my best to get it out as quickly as possible. 

I haven't seen 0300 yet... 

	Original Message 	 
From: 	 MNC-I 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3 [mailto:11111111111Miraq.centcom.smil.mil]bt.--1 
Sent: Thursday, October 28, 2004 3:49 AM 
To: 	 .6 	) 191_ --( 
Subject: FBI Interviews 

WM log-1)101c --t 

Did those RFAs to New York get out? What is status? 

imp 10(0-1) 6/c-I 

10/29/2004 
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bL-4, b/&.I 	 ---- 
1/111/11111111/MCW2 MNC-I Special Agent  

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

VV4 MNC-I 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3 134-4, 
Thursda , October 28, 2004 5:34 AM 

F CVV2 MNC-I Special Agent 1, 	blc-- 
RE: CAT I RFA 0275-04-CID259-80301 

Nothing at this time. I am hoping her SIPR email is up or cornmands is up. It has been down a while. 

From: 	 ON2 MNC7I Special Agent J, 	) bic 
Sent: Wedriesclayi'October 27, 2004 4:03 PM 	 , 
To: 	rill.1111.1110WW4 frINC-I 22d mp Bn (CID) s-3 /04 4.) bic -( 
Subject: RE: CAT I RFA 0275-04-CID259-80301 

mr 10 Li:. 	.1,1c 

Sir, have you heard anything back frorn Mrs um on the RFA sent to interview the two FBI agents? Thanks! 16-4) 1916 - 1 

SAIONO“4,)//C-1 

	Original Message,---- 
From: 	6111111.11110CW4 MNC4 22d MP Bn (CID) 5-3 b 6-1 )31 
Seta: 	Thtirsday, October 21, 2004 7:07 PM 
To: 	 1.)■ (D 	b 1 C-( 
Cc: 	 CW2 MNC-I Special Agent; 	 MNC-I Special Agent; 
Subject: 	IR': CAT I IrlimillrArl2g04-CID259-80301 . 
1111111 64,-1 ) b 1C-4 

Here is the RFA on the FBI agents. 

Thanks for your help 

blc 

From: 	 W2 MNC-I Special Agent 106-1) h1C--( 
Sent: Thursday, October 21, 2004 2:24 PM 
To:11111111111111111WW4 MNC-I 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3 LI -I) Dlc-
Subject: CAT I RFA 0275-04-CID259-80301 

Mri 66-1) )01C-f 

SAIIIMPhere. Here is the CAT 1 RFA to be forwarded to SA mar in reference to the requested witness th-1,.) b le-1 
bic4,interviews of FBI SA's11.111.and.01111.concerning CAT I SSI 0275-04-CID259-80301. The encls for the FA 

) 	are also attached to this e-mail as idividual attachments. Thanks for the assistnance sir! V/R SA IMF 

<< File: RFA to USACIDC 0275-04-CID259-80301.doc >> << File: Encl 1 REA 0275-04-CID259- 
80301.pdf>> << File: Encl 2 R_FA 0275-04-CID259-80301.pdf >> << File: Encl 3 RFA 0275-04-CID259- 
80301.jpg >> 

QUI DESIDERAT PACEM, PRAEPARET BELLUM 
"Let him who wishes for peace prepare for war." 

SA 
Detainee Abuse Task Force 
78th MP DET (CIDXFWD) 
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• 
02- 7.5 0 4 — C I D 2 5 9 8 0 3 0 1 22nd MP 13I\I (CIDXFWD) 

Camp Victoty 
13a.ghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342 
DSN:11111111 LC. , I 1 

029797 

2 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: 

NINC-I 22d 	Bn (C1b) 
Thursday, OctOber 21, 2004 7:07 PM 

CW2 MNC-I Special. Agent; 
, CW3 	bic. -1 Agent 

FVV: CAT I RFA 0275-04-CID259-80301 

Vo- • — 

bc 13-t c 
MNC-I Special Agent 

S-3 106 -Iri ie. 

11111111.111111WW3 MNC-I Special 1"41,1e.-1 

sip 1, - bic-( 
Here is the RFA on the FBI agents. 

Thanks for your help 

gm 6-1) c 

From:1111110111111111111.VV2 MNC-I Special Agent IN 4.-1) 
Sent: ThUrsday, October 21, 2004 2:24 PM 
To: IIIIIIIMIOWCVV4 MNC-I 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3 134-1, 
Subject: CAT I RFA 0275-04-CID259-80301 

h 	bic- 1 

SA 	ere. Here is the CAT I RFA to be forwarded to 	 in reference to the requested witness inten/iews of 
FBI SA's 	 ndiallilliconcerning CAT I SSI 0275- -C 259-80301. The encls for the RFA are also • 
attached to this e-mail as idividual attachments. Thanks for the assistnance sir! V/R slim 44 bic 

12P■ to USACIDC 	Encl RFA 	Encl 2 RFA 	End 3 RFA 
0275-04-CID259-...75-04-CID259-803C75-04-CID259-803C75-04-CID259-803C 

QUI DESIDERAT PACEM, PRAEPARET BELLUM 
"Let him who wishes for peace prepare for war." 

SA 	 LC -1) 17-1c -1 
Detainee Abhse Task Force 
78th MP DET (CID)(FWD) 
22nd MP BN (CID)(FWD) 
Camp Victory 
Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342 

b/C--( 

0 2(17 93 
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bt)--1 • 
CW2 IVINC-I Special Agent 

02 • 0 4 C ID 2 59 8 0 3 0 1 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

mrg bc---1))/1 -( 

CVV2 MNC-I Special Agent in6-1) bic 
ursdall it 2004 2:24 PM 

11011111111111/CW4 MNC-I 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3 bC-I ic 
CAT I RFA 0275-04-CID259-80301 

b4-1 SA allthere: Here is the CAT I RFA to be forwarded to SAM. in reference to the requested witness interviews of 	) 
6-C) FBI SA't 	ancIlleallticoncerning CAT I SSI 0275-04-CID259-80301. The encls for the RFA are also 	IOC-4 
le--(oattached t e-mail as idividua attachments. Thanks for the assistnance sir! V/R 	 ht 	bic 

RFA to USACIDC 	Encl 1 RFA 	Encl 2 RFA 	Encl 3 RFA 
0275-04-CID255-...75-04-CID259-803C75-04-CID259-803C75-04-CID259-803C 

QUI DESIDERAT PACEM, PRAEPARET BELLLIM 
"Let him who wishes for peace prepare for war." 

SA 	 6C-13 61C—I 
Detainee Alouse Task Force 
78th MP DET (CID)(FWD) 
22nd MP BI\I (CID)(FWD) 
Carnp Victory 
Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342 
DSN: UMW ic,‘ -I b lc - ( 

029799 
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o2 7 5 04 -CID 259 -803 Int 

DEF'ARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND 

3rd MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID) 
MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)(FWD) 

DETAINEE ABUSE TASK FORCE 
BAGHDAD, IRA.Q APO AE 09342 

CIMPR-FR 
	 r 	21 Oct 04 

t1C-1 
MEMORANDUM FOR. CW3 1.11111.111111111Investigative Operation Division, Headquarters, 
United States Army Critninal Investigation Command (USACIDC), Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 

SU13JECT: CAT I Request for Assistance (RFA) 0275-04-CID259-80301 

1. On 20 Aug 04, this investigation was initiated upon, receipt of correspondence from the 22" 
Military Police 13attalion (MP BN) (CID), Camp Victory, Iraq (E), which ■detailed a translated 
copy of a lener written by Mr 	 Internment Serial Ich-Lil Oc-Lr 
Number (ISN): 	 131acklist Number: 	cOritaining allegations that he had b4-41-i krt& 
been abused during intermgations at an unknown location, by unknown individuals. 

2. In the letter Mr 1111111.111111111111Pwrote, he reported after he was detained at Camp Cropper, .64 - 11 ktc-
Baghdad, IZ, on 28 Ma.y 04, he was taken from,Camp Cropper to an unIcnown location, during 
the beginning of Jun 04, where he was abused by several different individuals, whom used 
several different techniques to abuse him. I-le related his abuse took place for about ten days 
after which he was returned to Camp Cropper. He related after he was returned to Camp Cropper 
he received medical attention for the injuries he received while being abused. (See translated 
copy of letter written by Mrall..1111.1.for details) 64 --(4- 101 c-- 

3. On 23 Aug 04, this office interviewed Mr11111111.11111111111.in reference to his allegations of bb 	b;tc---4- 
abuse. Mr 1111111111111111111Weiterated verbatim the translated letter provided to this office by the 136-g, lc.(f 
22nd MP BN (CID). Mr 11111111■1111/related prior to being detainee at Camp Cropper, 1)Z-if , 
Ba.ghdad,1Z, he was working for the CIA, and was providing the CIA with information about his 
former intelligence job. Mr11111111.111111111kelated while he was being questioned and beaten he b6-% 
lcnew he was near the airport (possibly Baghdad International Airport, Baghdad, IZ, a location 
which is als6 utilized by U.S. Coalition Forces for military activities, and is near Camp Cropper), 
because the entire time he could hear airplanes. He also related while he was being beaten he 
could hear other people that sounded like they were being beaten, because he heard other people 
screaming and yelling the entire time he was being questioned and beaten. Mr Mall1111111, 	, 
was unable to provide any additional information other than what he had already related in the 
letter he wrote. 

4. On 31 Aug 04, a review of Mr1/011111MIHmedical records obtained from Camp .1A-4, 
Cropper by this office, revealed on 2 Ji:n 03, Mr111/11111111111111110was treated for several Id 
abrasions to his body and an injury to his chest (a note in the records for this clate related Milt b6-4, h 

11111111111/was returned from MI). Also, the review revealed on 14 Jun 03, MRIIIMIarat bc-q, 176-e, 
was treated for injuries to his hands (a note in the records for this date related Mr 	 11‘.4 
injuries to his hands were from flex cuffs). 	
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C./ p .250. 	0.301 
CI MP R-FR 
SUBJECT: CAT I RFA 0275-04-C ID259-80301 

J3e-riloc-r 

SI 
111111111.1.11111.1111)L b 1c -I CVV3, MP 

Special Agent-in-Charge 

5. On 2 Sep 04, this office conducted at review Mr 11111111111111111111detainee,file (SECRET), 156-41 lo1C-4 
which was provided to this office by the Iraqi &rimy group MG), Camp Slaytr, Baghdad,' IZ, 
an attempt to identify interviews conducted of Mr Winiffillif during thetimelralne he 136-4-, c-cf 
reported he was abused. The only mention of interviews condu-eted 4z)f Mr 	 bC-€41 /a C , 
around the time he stated he was abusefl was on 4 Jun 03, he was interviewed by unknown . 	. individual(s) from an unknown organization (the day of or the day before he reported he was 	, 	„ 
talcen from Camp Cropper and abused). Additionally, the review revealed Mrall/1111111, 104-4-1) Vic 9' 
was interviewed on 12, 13, and 14 Jun 03, bY FBI AgentsINIIIIIIIIIFN' 	F1), anon., b6-h, 
111■11-NFD 0.2 Jun 03 was date the he reportably returned to canip Cropper fthlii the 10‘4.10-1c 
unknown location where he was taken and abused). 

. 	 , 	•_ 	. 
CoordinationS. With FI3I HeadquarL:fs, Washington D.C., have been made and FBI Agents. 

Yorie, 	SA 	can reportahly be contacted at phone ntunber . 	 and SA b6t-64-4,,bA611:4i,- 

	

.111111111/0a.nd 	havebeen identified to be FBI SPecial Agents (SA) 
and 	 B_oth of 1:vilotil rcportab. ly work at the .1\T ew Y. Ork F. B.I Field Offi. be, New 1,1 I, lc . 

. 	_ 

reporta.bly be contacted at phOneoumber 	 lo 4:6. 1; 16 

7. Request your office coordinate w:th ;he appropriate CII) field element and have that element 
locate, fully identify, and conducted ,Y1 i.ness interviews of SAWN. and SA 11111111111111W, as 6C—L 
they both interviewed Mr 	 after he was returned to Camp Cropper from the b6-9- b 
location were he was allegedly abused.. Request they be questiOned in reference to any 
allegations of abuse Mr 1111.11/0. may have reported to them and their knowledge of k.6, -41 Irtc---4' 
vvhom or what organization interto,_laie....1 uicl allegedly abused Mr ranglilliffibefore  they b6-4-A )1.1c-4 
interviewed hitn. Request you also ha\ C ihern qUeSti011ed in reference to any injuries they may 
have observed on Iv1r 111/11/Mir . nen they interviewed him on 12, 13, and 14 Jun 04. 13 4--t) 6-1c-
Request you obtain copies of any piloi:.praphs SA MM. and/or SA 111111111111111may havet g 40,19/c -6' 
taken of Mr 11110111/1/when 	interviewed him, and obtain any medical documentation 64 	(f. 
they may have received during Mr 	 interviews. bb--1-1- 	- 

8. If requested activity is not in your ea of responsibility, please forward as appropriate. 

9. This is a Category I Investigil 	1.(eStiits will be provided to this office within 24 hours 
of receipt. Reasons for il011-00.1111) 	. Ve'itil the 24-hour response time limit will be • 
expeditiously provided to this oft:, . 

10: Point of Contact for this reques: is 	111111.111111.at DSNIMMININFor ema.il at 	1016-"( 
IIIIMW/gus.army.mil  or 111/01111Vus.army.srnilanil. Request email confirmation of b 6 -1) 1) 1c -I 
receipt of this RFA: 

(3) Encl 
1-Translated copy of Letter 
written by Mr 

b6-tf,101c-4 
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CIMPR-FR 
SUBJECT: CAT I R.FA 

2-(2) FBI Interview Summaries concluded 
by SA 101.11. —and SA OM. 	6%, 
one dated 12 and 13 Jun 03, and tho 
other is dated 14 Jtm 05 *SECRET*, 
3-Photograph of MR 	 ble-"4 

. 

0275 04 -CID259-80301 

1 " 

0298 0 2 
3 
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6-1 10-tc-i 

	

From 	 vcmain_oIrst.arm_y.mil 

Sent Wednesday, October 20, 2004 11:11 am 

	

To 	 log 

Cc 

Bcc 

ubject FW: FBI Agent Interviews 

Pagel of3 

0215 04 C1D259 80301 

---Original Message 	 
.0m:11111111111111.111111111WW4 MNC-I 22nd MP Bn (CID) OPS Chief106-6 b/C-( 
?.nt: Wednesday, October 20, 2004 10:40 AM 
): CW2=MIIIIW(E-mail) foL-i) 13/C4 

CW3 	 E-mail) bb_t low-t 
Jbject: FBI Agent Interviews 

1,6-(jirtc-i 

ake this happen. Send me the RFA and I will send to Msaillr Z94,-/ 

lo-tc -t 

---Original Message 	 
-om:11111111111111MCW3 
ent:117461-6-97-0-Ctober 19, 2004 5:39 AM 
o: 	 ©vcmain.hq.c5.army.mil  
ubject: E: Missing & Over 10 Spreadsheet 

1K thanks. 

!so, here's the deal with the FBI agents. 

Iraw up the RFA and specifically address what agents are to be interviewed, 
pecifically why them, state in the RFA that they are NOT targets of the 
westigation, only WITNESSES and what they will be questioned on. 

end it to me and I will attach a cover letter to the Division counsel for 
Iew York and we will then work on arrangements for the interview. 

Iso, you need to know these will be voluntary interviews so if the agents 
on't want to be interviewed, their legal guy won't make them. 

)1<, that's all for now and I'll wait on that RFA. 

----Original Message 
.rom: 	 vcnnain.hq.c5.army.mil  

@vcmain.hq.c5.army.mill  LC--().101C-( 
)en . Ues ay, ctober 19, 2004 10:38 AM 
"o:111.1.11MCW3 	1131C-I 
3ubject: RE: Missing & Over 10 Spreadsheet 

am sending you them on SIPR. CRC is on it, but you were not. I am 
jetting it changed, new guy in charge. 

ttps://webmail.us.army.mil/frame.html?rtfPossible-true&lang=en  
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)m: 
--Original Messa e 	 

	

CW3 	belvoir.arrny„mil] 	 02 7 5 04 CID 259 -80301 
nt: ues ay, Octo er 19,1121.1111t34 AM 

vcmain.hq.c5.army.mil  10(,-1) 
bject: 	Missing & Over 10 Spreadsheet 

sually get them emailed to me directly. If CRC sees I am not on distr.°, 
m they will send it to me. Maybe the guy at CID899 doesn't know to CC on 
initials?? 

--Original Message 
)rn: 	 vcmain.hq.c5.army.mil  b.C-C kiC-/ 

vcmain.hq.c5.arm_y_._mil] JoL 	161-te-( 
nt: Tuesday, October 19, 20014 10:00 AM 
:1111111111.1111 CW3 436- ij 
bject: RE: Missing & Over 10 Spreadsheet 

JoLimma--t 101" 
t its., I think the missing Initials are from the change in CRC's 
'ail address. I will ensure they change it. 

11 1064)6/C4 

--Original Message 	 
DET1:11111111111111111VW3 111111rbelvoir.army.mil ]  lag -I, triC--t 
nt: Tuesday, October 19, 2004 3:41 AM 

CW5 	E-mail); 	 CID' (E-mail); 
-mail); 	 E-mail); 	 (E-mail); 

(E-mail); 	 CW3 CID 	KI E-mai 
(E-mail); 	CW4 	(E-mail); 	 E-mail); 
(E-mail) -mai ); SA 

W5 be -1) ja 
ibject: FW: Missing & Over 10 Spreadsheet 

p 	10.-tc-1 

iese once again are the over 10 month old cases which will be briefed 
morrow to the CG at 1600. 

laven't asked for a status in two weeks so I need responses as soon as you 
e able. 

aq: Please note there are numerous missing Initials which we still need 
HQs. 

the ROI is reflected on this spreadsheet is actually closed, I can't 
Tnove it from the spreadsheet without a copy of that final (via electrons 	 02980< 
fine w/o exhibits). 

FOR OFFICIAL USE cmiLy 	000033 Law Enforcement Sensiti.E=. 
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bC.-1) to/Pi 
October 191 2004 8:55 AM 

CW3 66-(j 61C —f 
Subject: Missing & Over 10 Spreadsheet 

	Original Messa 
From: 
Sent: Tues 
To: 

Page 3 of 3 

- 

0 2 7 5 
0 4 --CID 2 5 9 - 0 3 0 1 

Here it is: 

<<Missing&Over 10 ROIs (19 Oct 04).xls>> 

111111111111.1111, 
Special Agent 
Investigative Operations Division 
HQ USACIDC 
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 
COMM: 	 1019-1j loiC 

DSN: 	 )3-1C-( 
FAX: 	 .664 

CAUTION: This message (and attachments) may contain For Official Use Only-
_aw Enforcement Sensitive information. Do not disseminate, which includes 
'orwarding the contents of this message, without the approval of the 
sender. 
[f you are not the Intended addressee, or the person responsible for 
Jelivering it to the intended addressee, you may not copy or deliver it to 
3nyone else or use it in any unauthorized manner. To do so is prohibited 
3nd 
-nay be unlawful. If you receive this e-mail by mistake, advise the sender 
mmediately by using the reply facility in your e-mail softvvare. 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAVV ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
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Subject: FW: Request for FBI Interviews. 

lease. b 6-1 b 

From: 
Sent: Friday,, Oct° 
To: 
Subject: RE: Recipes 

SBELVOIRDMS.ARMY.SMIL.MIL] 

CW4 MNC-I 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3' bC.1-1j6-1e. 
for FBI Interviews. 

, 2004 . 
mailto 

OK; SA 
numbers. a a ca 
for his review and then 

lo4-6 )47e---6 
foic 

104-3, 6-tc-_3. 

SA 
SA 
SJA 

Page 1 °I L 

. 0275-04 CID259 80301, 

From: 	 CW4 MNC-I- 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3 h 6 4., id c 
Sent: 	Friday, October 15, 2004 5:34 PM 

To: 	 VV3 MNC-I Special Agent 64 -I) 6 	- 

ncl SA 	 are assigned to the New York office. I have their contact IDC-10) 1 
heir SJA guy to get apprciVal so I faxed this email to them (the RFA you sent me before) 
permission to conduct interviews. 

Here is vvhat have. ljust need to know if your agents want to go direct, telephonically, to do the interviews or 
have SAIlltat Ft Hamilton to do them (not a good idea) but hey, your choice. b.64..) b c.-( 

Let me know while I Wait for approval from... 1C.- 

	Original MesSage 	 
From:1111111111111WW4 MNC-I 22d mp Bn (CID) S-3 [mailto. 
Sent: rF 	-)4-(5-Ver 15, 2004 6:23 AM 

Th! 11111111111., 
SubjeCt.: RE: Request for FBI Interviews. 

ALRIGHT ;-( 

iraq.centcom.smil.mil ] 

From:111111111111.1111,mailto: 	SBELVOIRDMS.ARMY.SMIL.MIL] b6-I) 1C-( 
Sent: Friday, October 1.5, 2004 :10 PM 
To: 11111.11111111,W4 MNC-I 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3' j;i4-li 
Subject: RE: Request for FBI Interviews. 

I dropped the ball and completely forgot. 

Let me do it now and I will let you know ASAP. 

Really sorry... b&-/) 
	Original Message 	 
From: 	 CW4 MNC-I 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3 
[mailto 	 iraq.centcom.smil.mil ] 6G-f, lc -1- 
Sentriclay,October 15, 2004 5:50 AM 
To: 	 bt4 
Subject: Request for FBI Interviews. 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - Law Enforcement 
10/1 6/2004 
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Halchishick Steven F CW2 MNC-I Special Agent 
024-404 -CID 259 8030j 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

W2 MINIC-I Special Agent L6-6 b1C--1 
October 06, 2004 8:51 AM 	 , , 

W4 MNC-I 22d MP Bri (CID) S-3 4-34,- 
FW: Need Assistance finding two FBI Agents 

• Wetljle 

SAraphere. SA just gave me the chain of e-mails you sentbim in reference to the coordination's to ..._ 
interview FBI agent's: ere iS the initial e-mail I sent to you on 14 Sep 04, in reference to coordinating with FBI 
Once again thanks for the assistance sir. SA 

2 MNC-I Special Agent 14-1 j bic-r 
epternber 1.4, 2004 5:53 PM 

4 MNC-I 22ci MP Bn (CID) S-3 b6 -() 
nding two FBI Agents 

Mr 1/011M11111111,b6 -1 j 	-( 
. 

I'm e-rnailing you per instructions of Mr 	 who directed me to coordinate through you in an 
attempt to locate two FBI Agent's, whom I need to intdrview in reference to a detainee abuse case. The case . 
number is 0275-04-CID259-80301, which is an abuse case pertaining to Mr affilifilinilingirk_cax 
110111M/Bla.cklist#111/MAIIIMINftreported a few days after he was detained a campielfricLi., . 	 , 

Cropper (1Deginning of Jun 03), he vvas taken from Camp Cropper to an unknown location Where he was 
intenogated and abused by unlmown individuals, for a little OVer a week, and was then returned to Camp 	, , , 
CroPPer. I have identified an SAIIIIIIIMM and an SAMMIltboth from the FBI, who both 40,/c_-6_,4- . 
interviewed Mr 11111111Mon 12, 13 ancl 14 Jun 03. This time frame is,reportably right after he vvas /24.1 6-k. 
returned to Camp CrOyper, frOm the location where he was interrogated and a.bused. 

k--e 10-tc-6 
I coordinated with SA 	 in reference to assisting this office in locating the tvvo FBI agents. I 
then received an e-mai orn SA 	 FBI, Baghdad Ops Center, in reference to the e-mail I bg-4,AT--4 

Gi.biclasent to Mr 	instructing this office to coordinate with the Office of General Counsel, FBI HQ, phone 
,,t_.,, i number: 	 to find DLit where SA lialriand SAMIlliare currently.located, and to 

'4°'131"-vcoordinate their interviews. 

Sir, would you please coordinate v:/ith  FBI HQ, to locate these Agent's. After their location is determined I 
will draft an RFA, to the appropriate office, to have them interviewed, which I will send to you for the 
appropriate distro. 

Thanks for your assistance sir. 

SA 11111.11111 bc -6 6 iC-( 
Detainee Abuse Task Force 
78th MP DET (CID)(FWD) 
22nd MP BN (CID)(FWD) 
Camp Victory 
Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342 

66-/j 6:-/c -C 
0 29 8 () 7 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Law Enforcement Sensitive 
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From 111111.1111.pvcmaii_cearmy.mil 10C,-/) 61c_ - 
Sent Wednesday, October 6, 2004 8:13 am 

To 
	

b C. -I 
Cc 

Bcc 

'Subject FW: RFA 0650-04-CID034 (Our Case 0190-04-CID259-80234) 

Page I of - • 	11‘ 

PP 

0275 04 -CID259-80301 

YI 

----Original Message 	 
rom: 	 CW4 MNC-I 22nd MP Bn (CID) OPS Chief 104--1) 

Tuesday October 05, 2004 5:49 PM 
o: 	 MNC-I CID Special Agent b6-/j ,13-/c 
ubject: RE: RFA 0650-04-CID034 (Our Case 0190-04-CID259-80234) 

think Command lost the RFA. Can you havenisend it to me again. IC-I, 61e --1 

L,6-1, 19-/C--( 

---Original Message 	 
-om:1111111111111111111111111,W2 MNC-I CID Special Agent bc--1, 
ant: Tuesday, October 05, 2004 4:38 AM 
): 	 CW4 MNC-I 22nd MP Bn (CID) OPS Chief If)6,-/) 19-tc°1 
Jbjec R RF 	50-04-CID034 (Our Case 0190-04-CID259-80234) 

lief, 

	

I 'ust spoke with 	and he related it is in case 0275-04. SA C.--/J le--t 

	

and SA 	 6,4,, 

;till pending these. 

tanks, 

ba-i) ic--( 

	

--Original Message 	 
CW4 MNC-I 22nd MP F3n (CID) OPS Chief b‘-li bIC-1 

nt: Tuesday, October 05, 2004 5:,18 PM 
MNC-I CID Special Agent ba-1, 

bject: RE: RFA 0650-04-CID034 (Our Case 0190-04-CID259-80234) 

bc bic 

2re were 2 requests for interviews of FBI agents on separate cases. Do 
still have another case outstanding for the interview of FBI Folks? 

1,0,fric 

--Original Message 	15(0-I 19-tc-t 
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Law Enforcement Sen.$itive 
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3ent: Tuesda , October 05, 2004 4: am 	 0279-04 -CID 259 - 80301 
CW4 MNC-I 22nd MP Bn (CID) OPS Chief baq b„..t.c4 

3ubject: RE: RFA 0650-04-CID034 (Our Case 0190-04-CID259-80234) j 

:hief, 

I got ahold of Fort Hood for the Inginterview. It was completed last 
reek. I emailed you last week, not sure if you got the email, since I got 
his message today. If there are other outstanding interviews pending, 
lease disregard this message. 

hanks, 

b‘-i,lertc-t 

----Original Message 	 
MNC-I 22nd MP Bn (CID) OPS Chief 'Da-4 

ent: Tuesday, October 05, 2004 5:08 PM 

°: CW21111111111111111111111111!E-mall) b4-li10-1C 
ubject: FW: RFA 0650-04-CI 034 (Our Case 0190-04-CID259-80234) 

---Original Message 	 
-om:11111111111111WW3 
ent: Tuesday,intober OS, 2004 4:00 AM 
3: 111111111.1111111,vcmain.hq.c5.army.mil  bL-f, lc 
Jbject: RE: RFA 0650-04-CID034 (Our Case 0190-04-CID259-80234) 

b6--(j 

just wanted you to know I haven't forgotten about this. I am still trying 	, 
contact the FBI ager t I spoke with, SAWarin Dallas, ref: the bC, 	fa7C.-& 

terview of SAME, bg_c ) 
3pefully will know something more today. 

---Original Message 	 
om: 	 vcmain.hq.c5.army.mil 	bic-1 

vc 	  
mt: Friday, Septemb - 24, 2004 3:10 AM 

): 111011011MCW3 
ibject: FW: RFA 0650-04-CID034 (Our Case 0190-04-CID259-80234) 

b6,1, hic-t 

,is is in reference to t 	request we needed FBI HQ authorization to 
mplete the interview, (ou obtained the authorization, I sent that to Hood 	, 
d we received the en.ail below framing.' then responded and we have not b64-6 	-(7‘ 
ard anything since. THis is a CAT 1 RFA. COuld you get with someone at 
)0D and ask them the status. PLEASE 

rig ,6 6.- blc- 
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
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8o3p1 From: figallarallintW2 MNOCID Special Agent 106-ij tkiC 4 
Sent: Thursda , Se tember 23, 2004 8:24 PM 	 n 9. 5 9 1.12 7 5 - 0 4 	_ _ 
To: 	 CW4 MNC-I 22nd MP Bn (CID) OPS Chief b4-/J19-/c 
Subject: RE: RFA 0653-04-CID034 (Our Case 0190-04-CID259-80234) 

gur -I j 10-1C 

I've received one response from Fort Hood, which was one I had previously 
ecieved and was re-srit, and none from CID Command concerning the interview 
if SAME Could yJu possible request a status? I'd appreciate it. “--6, 

glibt-l)ble-1 

----Original Messa e 	 
rom: 	 W4 MNC-I 22nd MP Bn (CID) OPS Chief ..66-4, 
Ient: edne 	Se tember 15,, 2004,8:18 PM 

;c: CW2 	 (E-mail)b4 	/c-i 
o: 	 SA _ID PKI Jog-1 b/C J 	, 

ubject: RE: RFA 065,-04-CID034 (Our Case 0190-04-CID259-80234) 

ir.1111. 
°ordination by this c ce has been made with CID Command and authorization 
as obtained for us b iterview the FBI Agent. 

s far as I know, I/A 	not be at the interview. 
Du are lead on the interview/investigation. 
o he has not been int,2rviewed by the FBI. You can conduct the interview. 

ease call Ms.11.11111" you had not received confirmation on the go ahead 104-1) 
I interview. 	e 	!cl me that she sent you all an email with the 
Jthorization to inter, 	J. 

c- 

le is no more FLO in .1D Command, that job now falls on Current OPS 
loulder. 

Dpe this helps. I belirsve this is the last item we need on the 
vestigation. 

bc--1, blc-4 

---Original Messa e-- -- 
om: 	 CID (PIC) galliM~  tP__.Ls_i_A__.TrtA_Iiii]136--I) 6 ic 
:rit: Tuesday, Septen )er 14, 2004 6:50 AM 

icmain.hq.c5.army.mil  106-1,) bic-1 
CID bic-t, b-6, -1 

ibject: RE: RFA 065 '4-CID034 (Our Case 0190-04-CID259-80234) 

lere is the deal. 

st, the RFA 	 ceived was for one interview here in Dallas... 
	 0298i0 

2 other interviews v 	somewhere else. 

cond, after conferinc - ith my OPS about us (CID) interviewing an FBI agent 	 000039 

thout notifying their . ;her ups, ...well that just seemed like political 
FOR OFFICIAL. USE ONLY 
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uicide. 
02 

fter discussing with OPS, he discussed with CMD (unknown who) and the 
ecision was made t) send the request for interview through our Federal 
iaison Officer- and a 'ow the FBI internal affairs to have the opportunity 
) conduct an invest lation and provide us their results. I" would hope they 
ould afford us the )me opportunity. 

hird, I have not heard from Ms.Min 7 or 8 months. WA) IC 4 

D, if we are to cond.ict the interview, just let me know. However, based on 
le first conversatior with my OPS I need to know the following: 

Page 4 of 

04 -CID 259 80301,. 

Will I/A be preser . for- the interview? 
If so, who is lead 	the interview? 
This late in the ga.ne, has he already been interviewed by the FBI? I am 

ire by now he know; vve are coming. 
If so on the interv ow, what were the results. 

Jain Chief, I have n )' heard from Ms.11111111por anyone from command. IOC 	7- b c---1 

UMW. "-I) 61c-i , CW 
,rt Hood Resident A-iency 
rt Hood, TX 76544 

L# 	 -1j1 :111111r.b6-1)hic 
3N#: 	 bg-) 
,x# 

lAIL:1111.11Vhoc-larmy.mil b‘-i, hiC-4 

,UTION: This message may contain law enforcement sensitive information. Do 
t disseminate, whin includes forwarding the contents of this message, 
thout the approval cfr the sender. If you are not the intended addressee, 
the person responsib:e for delivering it to the intended addressee, you 
3y not copy or deliver it to anyone else or use it in any unauthorized 
Inner. To do so is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you receive this 
-nail by mistake, advise. the sender immediately by using the reply facility 
your e-mail software, 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
Law Enforr;ernent fSerlsitive 
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CW2 MNC-I Special Agent 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

, 
1111111111111111111CVV4 MNC-I 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3 10 6 4, b - I 

ues ay, Se tem er 28, 2004 4:02 PM 
CW2 MNC-I Special Agent b4-i) 6/C -1 

: ny wor rom Comrnand if to FBI coordination's 

I am waiting. VVill let you know by tOmorrow. 

FrOm: 	 ' 	 2 MNC-I Speaal Agent bL -i bic -i 
Sent: 	 28, 2004 2:44 Prvi 	 . i i A L-f," I 

b6-11:1,0 t- 
SAIIIIIrhere again. Have you heard anything back from command in reference to the coordination you sent up for 
rne, to coOrdinate w/ FBI HQ, to locate two FI31 agent's and reOuesting approval to interview thern. Thanks for your 
assistrice sir! 

spigovc, - I) Lie 

FOR C:IFICIAL. USE ONLY 
Law Enforcement Sensitive 

To:- 	 4 MNC-I 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3 V!_..-1,/ 4" ' — - I 

Subject: 	Any word from COMmand if to FBI coordination's 
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0270-04 -CID2E 
CVV2 MNC-I Special Agent 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: Any wor 

W2 MNC-I Special Agent 46:4 , 6-7c -1 
tember 28, 2004 2:44 PM 	 , , , 	, 

W4 MNC-I 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3 b6,-1 .07C. 
ommand if to FBI coordination's 

Sir, 

s A 1.11/ here again. Have You heard anything back from command in reference to the cOordination you 'tent up for me, 
to coordinate w/ FBI HQ to lOcate two FBI agent's and requesting approval to interview thern. Thanks for your assistance 
sir! 

SAM. 136-jj 	-/ 

FOR OF1FICIAL USE ONLY 
Law Enforcement Sensitive 
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b 	111c -4 
1111111111111MIMIIINCW2  MNC-I Special Agent 

111111111111111111111111111111.CW2 MNC-I Special Agent IA -I) A, IC --/ _ 
Saturda Se ten-ter 18, 2004 10:08 AM 

W4 MNC-I 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3 lo6-1, hIc -1 
Coordination to locate FBI Agents 

8j-r: 
b16-1 

SAIIII, here. Just wondeing 'if Y012 have heard anYthing baCk 	USACIDC 140, in . 
re prenCe to trio. coordinetiOn. ittad thrOugh 	t9.10Pate and equest apprOval td 

• andallillir for tase#:- 075-04-CID259"80301.b6,-61ble_.-6 

Thanks for You assistanCe! 

SA MEM 1)6 1 ) -tc -r 
Det-aj- 	Alo718e Task Force 

0298..14 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
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1064 b-tc4 
1111/11MNINCW2 MNC-I Special Agent 	 02 	0 4 -CID259 -80301 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Cc: 
Subject: 

CW4 MNC-I 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3 bc-t, b-rc 4 
Tues ay, ep ern er 14, 2004 6:58 PM 

W2 MNC-I Special Agent; CW5lialliallitE-rriail); grip,b4-6 chic' 
-1 )byc--( 

CW5 	 (2) (E-mail) 1+4. ii kric-i 
Need Assistance finding two FBI Agents 

mr. faillarvirimap 64-1j b-tc 

Could you please have someone coordinate with the FBI to locate these two Agents? Need to interview them in 
Reference the sited case, Detainee Abuse allegation. 

VVe would also like to get permission to have-a CID Agent interview thern, so if you could get the authorization. We will 
then dispatch RFA. 

gni 
	originai Message 	 

From: . 	111111111111111111V2 MNC-I Special Agent be. 1, 6-tc. 4 
Sent: 	Tues ay, eptember 14, 2004 5:53 PM 
To: 	IIIIIIININWW4 MNC-I 22d MP Bn (CID) S-3 66 ---/) krIC 4 
Subject: 	NeedAssistance finding two FBI Agents 

bc-t Lb ic -1 

I'm e-mailing you per instructions of Mr 	 who directed me to Coordinate through you in an 
LIC—t 

attempt to locate two FBI Agent's, Whom need to interview in reference to a detainee abuse case. The case 
number is 0275-04-CID259-80301, which is an abuse case pertaining to Mr 

/-10-K-1/1111111.Blacklist#:". Mr reported a few days after he was etained at Camp 
Cropper (beginning of Jun 03), he was taken rom amp Cropper to an unlcnown location where he was 
interrogated and abused by unknown individuals, for a little over a week, and was then returned to Carnp 

re, toc,c, Cropper. I have identified an SAIIMEIMPand an SAMMIllarboth from the FBI, who both 
kic_tfinterviewed Mrlaillialligton 12, 13 and 14 Jun 03. This time frame is reportably right after he was 

returned to Camp Cropper, from the location where he was interrogated. and abused. 
10 -6 lc -to 

I coordinated with SA 	 in reference to assisting this office in locating the two FBI agents. I 
thcn received an e-mail from SA 	 Baghdad Ops Center, in reference to the e-mail I 

;_itr(c.--6.scnt to Mr 	instructing this office to coordinate with the Office of General Counsel, FBI HQ, plaone 
Inic_foritimber: 	 to find out where SAIIIIIIIPand SAIIIIIIWare currently located, and tO 

coordinate their interviews. 

Sir, would you please coordinate with FBI HQ, to locate these Agent's. After their location is determined I 
vvil draft an RFA, to the appropriate office, to have them interviewed, which will send to you for the 

propriate distro. 

Thanks for your assistance sir. 

S,MMIM 6611`bic 
Detainee Abuse Task Force 
7 MP DET (CID)(FWD) 
17'nd MP BN (CINFIND) 

amp Victory 

1 
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029816 

0275 

O. 
04 -C11)259 80301 

Baghdad, Ira Apo. AE 09342 
DSN 	 t6-( 

	

I 	. 
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275.-04 CID259•80301 
, 	 , 	, 

From: 	 CW2 MNC-I Special Agent b‘ h 
Sent: 	 tember '14, 2004 5:53 PM 
To: 	 CVV4 MNC-122d MP Bn (ctia) S-3 bt 
Subject: 	 Need Assistance finding two FB1Agents 

Mr 	 104, -f) 	-I 
- 

I'm e-rnailing you per instructions of Mr 	 who directed me to coordinate, through you in an 
attempt to locate two FBI Agent's, whom I need to interview in reference to a detainee abuse case. The case 
nutriber is 0275-04-CID259-80301, which is an abuse case pertaining to Mr 

Blacklist#11111Mr111111MWeported a few days after he Was detained at Camp Cropper6d 
(beginning ofJun 03), he was taken from Camp Cropper to an unlmown location where he was interrogated and 
abused by Unknown individuals, for a little over a week, and. was then returned to Camp Cropper. I ha.ve 
id.entified an 	 an SA111.1.1111roth from the FBI, who both interviewed mr11111fic-le, 

c 

	

	 on 12, 13 and 14 Jun 03. This time franie is reportably right after he was returned to Camp. 	hic-cf 
Cropper, fi-orn the location where he was interrogated and abused. 

4,,Istt coordinated with SA 	 in reference to assisting this office in locating the t-wo FBI agents. I then 
.4, b-g-iceceiveci an e-mail from SA 	 Fl3I, Baghdad OPs Center, in reference to -the e-mail I sent to Nit. 

.,istc 	instructing this office to coordinate with the Office of Gerieral Counsel, FBI HQ, phone numberan. 

.c, 	to find out where SA Iffill and SAIIIIIirare currently located, and to coordinate their 
. 

ic.„4 interviews. . 	 ..., 
Sir, would you please coordinate with FBI HQ, to locate these Agent's. After their location is deterrnined I will 
draftan RFA, to the appropriate office, to have them interviewed, which I will send to you for the appropriate 
distro. 

Thanks for your assistance sir. 

10C-1, tric-1 
Detainee Abuse Task Force 
78th I\ IP DET (CiD)(FWD) 
22nd BN (CID)(FWD) 
Camp Victory . 
Baght2:10, Iraq APO AE 09342 
DSNIIMIria b 6-1, 61 

•:02981. 
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NC-I Special Agent OiC1 5 0 4 -C D 2 5 9 

GS-13 Ites1F-1 FBI Special Agent 
aiiiiiimwriber 13, 2004 5:51 PIA 	19L h lc CW2 hANC-I Special Agent 
'opsiraq@fbicru.adnet.sgov.gov ' 
Agent contacts 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

, ;.ari the request for info through 01..tr Baghdad Ops Center, They said the best way to get hold of the agents 
WocrIcf td call FBIFIQ 	 and ask for the Office Of General Counael. They can find out what office the bC-C krc-L 
agents c-..e in, aS well as.c 	e procets, 
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W2 MNC-I Special Agent ine I hie -( 
tember 13, 2004 12:42 PWI 
CVV2 (CID LNO),b6- t j Lic_-1 

Need help locating two FBI agents. 

Mr 	,I) 6-/ 101-c. -f 	 , 
- -- 	 b 	c_- ( 	 . 	 104,--1 	b-lc- is 	. 	, 	. . 

I'm $A 	 with the Detainee Abuse Task Force, and SA 	 nforrned me you may be able to assist 
me in fi:1-:,:'g tivo FBI agentS, whom I need to interview/. The two agent s con ucted interviews of a blacklist detainee at 
Camp ,.0 t ::per, after he had been te ortablY abUsed:,. they conducted the interviewt of The detainee on 12, 13, and 14 	, 
Jun 0:3 ': '•eir narrl'es Pre 	 h01111111111111111111Psorry that's all i have on them).. Is there ariy way you cOuld 104- 4) 
determ,::., where, these twO gentleMen are currently,. and Who I need to coordinate with tO interview therm If not could you bic -‘ 
point rne :n the right direction, so I can locate them and have them interviewed .. . 

. 

Than,- - 	'he. assistance! 

WOW t)(P 

0298 9 
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1) 	,h-fc -t  

• cs—r-tx-CA, Page of 6 

CW3 li/INC-1 Special Agora 	02 7 5 0 4 - C I D 2 5 9 8 0 3 0 1 

	

Fr 	 LTC MNC-I 22ND MP BN/CMDR 406-1) 6.-/c. -1 _ 	, 	 . 

	

s( 	Sunday,  August 22, 2004 7:14 AM 

	

Ti 	 W3 MNC-I Special Agent b‘- ti hic - t 

	

SU 	's: FIN: REPORTING REQUIREMENT: DETAINEE ABUPE AI-LEGATIONS 

	

Chie 	docunients we spoke about last night. 

	

Let r 	how the Meeting today goes. 
than 
L.Tc 

ft .3 	/ 

1.11.111111, toc 4, c- 
LTC, 

Com 	ng 

	C 	)1 Message 	 
Fron 	er Geoffrey (Maj. Gen.) MNF-I DCG-DO 
Sent- 	1rday, August 21, 2004 7:09 AM 
To: 	 LTC MNC-I 22ND MP BN/CMDR 136-3 ,71C--..3 
cc. 	 CPT MNC-I DETAINEE OPS; 

MNF-I C3 Detainee Ops /36- 
Subj 	N: REPORTING REQUIREMENT: DETAINEE ABUSE ALLEGATIONS 

itionial information from OGA. b6-3, k)1C--3 
GDP 

OL MNF-I DCG Chief of Staff; 64-3, .61C-3 

From 	 MAJ MNF-I C3 Protection 1DC,-3, b 	-3 
Sent 	f, August 20, 2004 4:42 PM 
To: 	.eoffrey (Maj. Gen.) MNF-I DCG-DO • 
Subjt 	W: REPORTING REQUIREMENT: DETAINEE ABUSE ALLEGATIONS 

Sir: 
These 	tn today from ISG requesting your attention. I am unfamiliar with any background on them so I've not 
worke 	hing on these. Just sending them your way. 

Do 	anything specific done with these Sir? 

Rasp, 
	t 

VIM Joc. , 3) L-tc -3 

Multi- 	-11 Forces, Iraq 
Deal 	)erations 
Iraqi 	-;,ne 	 b4-3, L11C-3 
DSN 	 ‘-.3, b7c-3 
DNV7 	 b 4-3, 61C-3 

.centcom.smil.tnil 66-3, h7C=3 
oycmain.hq.c5.army.mil  124- 3 /hie -3 

,rise For rhe Troops."' 
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Page(s) 

Referred to: 

U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND 
7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD 
ATTN: CCJ6-DM 
MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE 
FLORIDA 33621-5101 

Master Sergeant Pamela Andrews 
andrewsp@centcom.smil.mil  
(813) 827 5341/2830 
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,ce • 
. 

, 

aq 

,W3 MNCt- S ecial Agent 

02707 4 CID 259 "80301 

1111111111111111111CW3 MNC-I Special Agent b-4-1) 10 
a ur a- A us 21, 2004 5:44 PM 	, 

MAJ MNF-1 Q3 Protection Jo'°' 
Need to schedule an intervfew of a black list detainee at Cropper. 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subje 

b6_4 L-tc-4 
S ir, 

VVe rer 
;--41 

	

fe- conciu: 	ervie; 

	

condc' 	inte, 

f detainee Mr 
Per MAJ 

.rdpper on Monday (23 Aug 
o obtain a victim statement: 

ISN: 
Detainee OPS, this detainee is at Camp Cropper. Would like to 641) 

04) @ about 1400. The following agents/interpreter will be 	irfc--3 

notht , 	,ort of abuse 

CW2 

SGT 

Sped,: 
Detaii' 
22nd 
78th ('. 
Camp 

19-1C7-( 

134"-1/ kt#C-,-( 
Lcentcom.smil.mil  Jog-t) bic-f 
armSLmil bc 	bic-/ 

PH: 
CEL 
Em: 
Em: 
Em: 
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AUTHOI• 

1. Rec on Cott 

22. El 

.scriptics 

20. Sex: 

6.1•A  
31. MO:• 

56. Off(' UFC: 

Felephon( 

'lace of Iry 

hsposit, 

S. V.I.N: 

O '' ' ' 

37. Alia: 

40.- Unit/ 

62. Sponse 

, 

. 

42. Militia'. 

:48. Hon 

43 

11$ TAO 4 C I D 2 5 9 8 0 3 0 1 

A REQ I" g 13.1 'PRIV CY 
Titl 	'United Stites Code Section 3012 (g) 	 R01-.111NE USES: Your social security number Emd other personal information 

Art -used as an additional/alternate means of identification 
ta facilitate and retrieval. 

PRINCIF To ; 
me. 

itie commanders and law enforcement officials with 
y which information may be accurately identified. 

DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social security # is voluntary 

, 	nate: 

. Other I 	Number: 

4. Rel to Case: 6. Sequence 

bc,-b, Lic-C) 
• 

# 

17. PO 

7. Year: 	8. Office 	9.11.01# 
- 	- CID 	- . 	.. 	. 	. 

Offense: 
- 

..... 

e, 	.7, 

23. Height: 

6 '/ 
24. Weight: 
/ 'c) 

27. 	h 	: 

0 S 
. Prior Record: 30. Marital: 

A-1 	. 
- : 	1: 33. MC: 34. Secunty Clr: 35. Physical Marlcs/ Tattoos: 

- 	' 

3 . Spouse Military: 	Branch: 
Yes:0 No: • 

38. Alias/Nicknames: 39. Alias/Nicknames: 

41. Unit Phone Number: 	Home: 	Cell/Pager: 
.. 	, 

li.,,i: 44. Foi.t/City: 45. State: 46. Country: 47. Zip Code/APO: 

-,:its.,: 

.'.",, 4,:..r.2$4•114;;;., 	, 	' i 	- ,., V.. , 

Spoils() Last Name: 
` 	1' 	' , 	" 

56. Sponsor 

50. State: 

, 	- 

First Name: 

51. Country: 

57. Sponsor 

52. Zip Code/APO: 

Middle Name: 

59. Sponsor Grade/Rank: 60. Sponsor MC: 61. Sponsor Unit: 

' 
,,,. 	Sponsor State: 

',,'''-e:i ' 
'cnsit Code: 

';i'd'',,,, ':-1/ 	' 

64. Sponsor ZIP/APO: 

- 	' 	, 	'' 	'' 
69. UFC: 	70. Offense Code: 

'.,`1"•'''',• 	'-‘,1 	!' 	:",'... 	1, 	. 	c. 	. 
PCS/DEROS: 	. . 

,‘ 

Date 

65. Sponsor Phone: 

71. UFC: 

Time Infervieiv 
Date: 

Wk: 	 Hm: 

72. Offense Code: 

START: 
Time: 	. 

73. 1JFC: 

- 	- 

Date / Time Intenriew END: 
Date: 	 Time: 

,. ',".i'v, 	' ' I k: ■ A` 
76. Recovered: 
Yes: • 	No: • 

. 	., 

:,,,''' 	 . 	 ..., 

77. Value: 78. Insurer: 	 Policy: 	 Year/Date Exp: 
/ 

81. Model: 82. Vehicle Style: 83. # of Doors: 84. Color: 85. Size: 

87. License Plate: 88. State: 89. DOD Decal Number: 

_6) 

n298‘ 3 

10 5 7 00 
/Or, • 

D 	 versio ■ 	 1999 
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53. .1 

Plc 

	 witik 
DAT REQ - IRE 

Title ), United Stites Code Section 3012 (g) 	 ROUTINE USES: Your social security nuniber and other personal information 
Are tilted as an additional/alternate Means of identification 
to facilitate and ratrieval: 

To r 
meL. 

. Co, 

)nini.:1nders and law enforcement officials with DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social security # is voluntary 
ich it:formation may be accurately identified: 

6. Sequence # 	7. Year: 	8. Office 
- 	- CID 

AUTH" 

PF".5" 

10. 1..:A 

14 S 

2t 

37.. 

40 ( 

.42 

1E) Number: 

1 
22. E: 	 11; ..41it: 

7Y 
.;riptic„ 	 33. tvl 

39. Alias/Nicknames: 

C : 

24. Weight: 
.90 

44. Fort/City; 	 45. State: 

38., Alias/Nicknames: 

34. Security Clr: 

25. Harr 

fi44 
35. Physical Marks/ Tattoos: 

41. Unit Phone Number: 	Home: 
	

Cell/F'ager: 

110111110.  
26. Eye Color: 27. Citizen: 

46. Country: 	47. Zip Code/APO: 

28. Educ: 

36. Spouse Military: 	Branch: 
Yes:0 No:0 

30. Mantal: 

18. 	• 	19; POB 

b6-C. brc 
29. Prior Record: 

50. State: 51. Country: 	52. Zip Code/APO: 

56. Sponsor First Name: Re!: 	. Spot sor Last Name: 

61. Sponsor Unit: 60. Sironsor MC: 59. Sponsor Grade/Rank: 

57. Sponsor Middle Name: 

65. Sponsor Phone: 	 Hm: •iro •r S tate: 	64. Sponsor Z1P/APO: 

Agask 
UFC: c 'oc1 69. UFC: 70: Offense Code: 71. 	: 	72. Offense Code: 	73. UFC: 

Time: 

Time: 

75. 
■ Cr, 

/v6 Recovered: 
' eb.0 No:0 

82. Vehicle Style: 83. # of Doors: 84. Color: 85. Size: 

lqq%,‘%' 	' 
PCS/DEROS: 

Date / Time Interview END: 
Date: 

	

Date / Jibe 	START: 

	

Date: 	• 

7. License Plate: 88. State:. 89. DOD Decal Number: 

/1TX. 1999 
58 
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